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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF BTA OIL PRODUCERS,

LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING AND

APPROVAL OF NON-STANDARD SPACING UNIT,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO CASE NO. 24488
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COMPULSORY POOLING APPLICATION CHECKLIST
ALL INFORMATION IN THE APPLICATION MUST BE SUPPORTED BY SIGNED AFFIDAVITS

Case: 24488 APPLICANT'S RESPONSE
Date 6/13/24

Applicant BTA Qil Producers, LLC

Designated Operator & OGRID (affiliation if applicable) OGRID No. 260297

Applicant's Counsel: Hinkle Shanor LLP

Case Title: Application of BTA Qil Producers, LLC for Compulsory

Pooling and Approval of Non-Standard Spacing Unit,
Lea County, New Mexico.

Entries of Appearance/Intervenors: N/A

Well Family Lost Mine

Formation/Pool

Formation Name(s) or Vertical Extent: Bone Spring

Primary Product (QOil or Gas): Qil

Pooling this vertical extent: Bone Spring

Pool Name and Pool Code: Featherstone ; Bone Spring Pool (Code 24250)
Well Location Setback Rules: Statewide

Spacing Unit

Type (Horizontal/Vertical) Horizontal

Size (Acres) 640

Building Blocks: quarter-quarter

Orientation: South to North

Description: TRS/County W)/2 of Sections 26 and 23, Township 20 South, Range

35 East, Lea County
Standard Horizontal Well Spacing Unit (Y/N), If No, describe No. BTA requests approval of a non-standard horizontal

and is approval of non-standard unit requested in this spacing unit.
application?

Other Situations

Depth Severance: Y/N. If yes, description N/A
Proximity Tracts: If yes, description N/A
Proximity Defining Well: if yes, description N/A
Applicant's Ownership in Each Tract Exhibit A-3
Well(s)

Name & API (if assigned), surface and bottom hole location, Add wells as needed
footages, completion target, orientation, completion status

(standard or non-standard)
Well #1 Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com 5H (APl # pending)

SHL: 490’ FSL & 730’ FWL (Unit M), Section 26, T20S-R35E
BHL: 50' FNL & 350' FWL (Unit D), Section 23, T20S-R35E
Completion Target: Bone Spring (Approx. 10,330’ TVD)
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Well #2 Lost Mine 23302 26023 Fed Com 6H (API # pending)
SHL: 490’ FSL & 760" FWL (Unit M), Section 26, T20S-R35E
BHL: 50' FNL & 660' FWL (Unit D), Section 23, T20S-R35E
Completion Target: Bone Spring (Approx. 9,400’ TVD)
Well #3 Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com 8H (APl # pending)

SHL: 490’ FSL & 820’ FWL (Unit M), Section 26, T20S-R35E
BHL: 50' FNL & 2146' FWL (Unit C), Section 23, T20S-R35E
Completion Target: Bone Spring (Approx. 10,330’ TVD)

AFE Capex and Operating Costs

Drilling Supervision/Month S $12,000
Production Supervision/Month $ $1,200
Justification for Supervision Costs Exhibit A-5
Requested Risk Charge 200%
Notice of Hearing

Proposed Notice of Hearing Exhibit A-1
Proof of Mailed Notice of Hearing (20 days before hearing) Exhibits C-1, C-2, C-3
Proof of Published Notice of Hearing (10 days before hearing) Exhibit C-4
Ownership Determination

Land Ownership Schematic of the Spacing Unit Exhibit A-3
Tract List (including lease numbers and owners) Exhibit A-3
If approval of Non-Standard Spacing Unit is requested, Tract

List (including lease numbers and owners) of Tracts subject to

notice requirements. Exhibit A-4
Pooled Parties (including ownership type) Exhibit A-3
Unlocatable Parties to be Pooled N/A
Ownership Depth Severance (including percentage above &

below) N/A
Joinder

Sample Copy of Proposal Letter Exhibit A-5
List of Interest Owners (ie Exhibit A of JOA) Exhibit A-3
Chronology of Contact with Non-Joined Working Interests Exhibit A-7
Overhead Rates In Proposal Letter Exhibit A-5
Cost Estimate to Drill and Complete Exhibit A-5
Cost Estimate to Equip Well Exhibit A-5
Cost Estimate for Production Facilities Exhibit A-5
Geology

Summary (including special considerations) Exhibit B
Spacing Unit Schematic Exhibit B-1
Gunbarrel/Lateral Trajectory Schematic N/A

Well Orientation (with rationale) Exhibit B
Target Formation Exhibit B

LGl Crace Sartinn
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Depth Severance Discussion N/A
Forms, Figures and Tables

C-102 Exhibit A-2
Tracts Exhibit A-3
Summary of Interests, Unit Recapitulation (Tracts) Exhibit A-3
General Location Map (including basin) Exhibit B-1
Well Bore Location Map Exhibit B-1
Structure Contour Map - Subsea Depth Exhibit B-2
Cross Section Location Map (including wells) Exhibit B-2
Cross Section (including Landing Zone) Exhibit B-3
Additional Information

Special Provisions/Stipulations N/A

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information provided in this checklist is complete and accurate.

Printed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

Dana S. Hardy

Signed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

/s/ Dana S. Hardy

Date:

6/6/2024
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF BTA OIL PRODUCERS,

LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING AND

APPROVAL OF NON-STANDARD SPACING UNIT,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO CASE NO. 24488

SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT
OF ADAMS DAVENPORT

I. I am a landman at BTA Oil Producers, LLC (“BTA”) and am over 18 years of age.
I have personal knowledge of the matters addressed herein and am competent to provide this Self-
Affirmed Statement. I have previously testified before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
(“Division”) and my credentials as an expert in land matters were accepted as a matter of record.

2. I am familiar with the land matters involved in the above-referenced case. Copies
of BTA’s application and proposed hearing notice are attached as Exhibit A-1.

3. None of the parties proposed to be pooled in this case indicated opposition to this
matter proceeding by affidavit, therefore I do not expect any opposition at hearing.

4. BTA seeks an order pooling all uncommitted mineral interests in the Bone Spring
Formation underlying a 640-acre, more or less, non-standard horizontal spacing unit comprised of
the W/2 of Sections 26 and 23, Township 20 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico
(“Unit”).

5. The Unit will be dedicated to the following proposed wells (“Wells”):

a. Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com 5H and Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com 6H,
to be drilled from surface hole locations in the SW/4 SW/4 (Unit M) of Section 26

to bottom hole locations in the NW/4 NW/4 (Unit D) of Section 23; and

BTA Oil Producers, LLLC
Case No. 24488
Exhibit A
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b. Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com 8H, to be drilled from a surface hole location in
the SW/4 SW/4 (Unit M) of Section 26 to a bottom hole location in the NE/4 NW/4
(Unit C) of Section 23.

6. The Wells will be completed in the Featherstone; Bone Spring Pool (Code 24250).

7. The completed interval of the Wells will be orthodox.

8. Exhibit A-2 contains the C-102s for the Wells.

9. Exhibit A-3 contains a plat identifying ownership by tract in the Unit. This exhibit
also includes any applicable lease numbers, a unit recapitulation, and the interests BTA seeks to
pool highlighted in yellow. All of the parties are locatable.

10. BTA has conducted a diligent search of all county public records including phone
directories and computer databases. BTA also used the Accurint subscription service to locate
interest owners.

11.  Exhibit A-4 is a map that depicts the non-standard spacing unit in relation to the
outline of a standard spacing unit. The map also identifies the interest owners in the tracts
surrounding the proposed Unit, who were provided notice of BTA’s application.

12.  BTA’s request for approval of a non-standard spacing unit will allow it to
consolidate surface facilities and will consequently prevent surface, environmental, and economic
waste. As a result, approval of a non-standard spacing unit is necessary to prevent waste and protect
correlative rights.

13.  Exhibit A-5 contains sample well proposal letters and AFEs sent to working
interest owners for the Wells. The estimated costs reflected on the AFEs are fair and reasonable
and comparable to the cost of other wells of similar depth and length drilled in the subject

formation in the area.
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14.  Exhibit A-6 contains a sample ratification agreement that was sent to the overriding
royalty interest owners in the wells.

15. In my opinion, BTA made a good-faith effort to reach voluntary joinder of
uncommitted interests in the Wells as indicated by the chronology of contact described in Exhibit
A-7.

16.  BTA requests overhead and administrative rates of $12,000 per month while the
Wells are being drilled and $1,200 per month while the Wells are producing. These rates are fair
and are comparable to the rates charged by BTA and other operators in the vicinity.

17.  The attached exhibits were either prepared by me or under my supervision or were
compiled from company business records.

18. In my opinion, the granting of BTA’s application will serve the interests of
conservation, the protection of correlative rights, and the prevention of waste.

19. I understand this Self-Affirmed Statement will be used as written testimony in this
case. [ affirm that my testimony above is true and correct and is made under penalty of perjury
under the laws of the State of New Mexico. My testimony is made as of the date handwritten next

to my signature below.

M@&%@L 5/30/z024
Adams Davenport Date
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF BTA OIL PRODUCERS, LLC

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING AND

APPROVAL OF NON-STANDARD SPACING UNIT,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. CASE NO. 24488

APPLICATION

Pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 70-2-17 and NMAC 19.15.16.15(B)(5), BTA Oil
Producers, LLC (OGRID No. 260297) (“BTA” or “Applicant”) applies for an order: (1)
establishing a 640-acre, more or less, non-standard horizontal spacing unit comprised of the W/2
of Sections 26 and 23, Township 20 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico (“Unit”);
and (2) pooling all uncommitted interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the Unit. In
support of this application, BTA states the following.

1. Applicant is a working interest owner in the Unit and has the right to drill wells
thereon.

2. The Unit will be dedicated to the following wells (“Wells”):

a. Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com 5H and Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com 6H,
to be drilled from surface hole locations in the SW/4 SW/4 (Unit M) of Section 26
to bottom hole locations in the NW/4 NW/4 (Unit D) of Section 23; and

b. Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com 8H, to be drilled from a surface hole location in
the SW/4 SW/4 (Unit M) of Section 26 to a bottom hole location in the NE/4 NW/4
(Unit C) of Section 23.

3. The completed intervals of the Wells will be orthodox.

BTA Oil Producers, LLC
Case No. 24488
Exhibit A-1
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4. Applicant has undertaken diligent, good-faith efforts to obtain voluntary
agreements from all interest owners to participate in the drilling of the Wells but has been unable
to obtain voluntary agreements from all interest owners.

5. The pooling of uncommitted interests will avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells,
prevent waste, and protect correlative rights.

6. Approval of a non-standard horizontal spacing unit is necessary to prevent waste
and protect correlative rights.

7. In order to allow Applicant to obtain its just and fair share of the oil and gas
underlying the subject lands, all uncommitted interests in the Unit should be pooled and Applicant
should be designated as operator of the Wells and Unit.

WHEREFORE, Applicant requests that this application be set for hearing before an
Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on June 13, 2024, and, after notice and hearing as
required by law, the Division enter an order:

A. Approving a non-standard horizontal spacing unit;

B. Pooling all uncommitted interests in the Unit;

C. Approving the Wells in the Unit;

D. Designating Applicant as operator of the Unit and the Wells to be drilled thereon;

E. Authorizing Applicant to recover its costs of drilling, equipping and completing the
Wells;
F. Approving the actual operating charged and costs of supervision while drilling and

after completion, together with a provision adjusting the rated pursuant to the

COPAS accounting procedures; and

Released to Imaging: 6/6/2024-3:45:47 PM1



Received by OCD: 6/6/20243:02517(PM M

G. Imposing a 200% penalty for the risk assumed by Applicant in drilling and

completing the Wells against any working interest owner who does not voluntarily

participate in the drilling of the Wells.

Released to Imaging: 6/6/20243:45:47 PM1

Respectfully submitted,
HINKLE SHANOR LLP

/s/ Dana S. Hardy

Dana S. Hardy

Jaclyn M. McLean

P.O. Box 2068

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068

Phone: (505) 982-4554
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com
jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com
Counsel for BTA Oil Producers, LLC
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Application of BTA Oil Producers, LLC for Compulsory Pooling and Approval of Non-
Standard Spacing Unit, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant seeks an order: (1) establishing a
640-acre, more or less, non-standard horizontal spacing unit comprised of the W/2 of Sections 26
and 23, Township 20 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico (“Unit”); and (2) pooling
all uncommitted interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the Unit. The Unit will be
dedicated to the following wells (“Wells”): Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com 5H and Lost Mine
22302 26-23 Fed Com 6H, to be drilled from surface hole locations in the SW/4 SW/4 (Unit M)
of Section 26 to bottom hole locations in the NW/4 NW/4 (Unit D) of Section 23; and Lost Mine
22302 26-23 Fed Com 8H, to be drilled from a surface hole location in the SW/4 SW/4 (Unit M)
of Section 26, to a bottom hole location in the NE/4 NW/4 (Unit C) of Section 23. The completed
intervals of the Wells will be orthodox. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and
completing the Wells and the allocation of the cost, the designation of Applicant as operator of the
Wells, and a 200% charge for the risk involved in drilling and completing the Wells. The Wells

are located approximately 16.5 miles northwest of Eunice, New Mexico.
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1625 ench Dr., [lobbs, NM 88240
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811 S. First St., Atsiv
Phooe: (575) 748-1 283
Distnet 1

NM 88210
‘ax: (575) 748-9720

20s Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District 1V
1220 S_St. Francis Dr., Santa ke, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Encrgy, Mincrals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa I'e, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Page 13 of 96
Form C-102 Reviscd August 1, 201)
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

D AMENDED REPORT

BTA Oil Producers, LLC
Case No. 24488
Exhibit A-2

TAPINumber ool Code ¥ Pout Name .
l 24250 I'eatherstone ; Bonespring
*Property Code . . Deopeny Name * Well Numher
[LOST MINE 22302 26-23 FED COM SH
TOGRID No. * Operator Name * Flevation
260297 BTA OIL. PRODUCERS. LI.C 3683
19 Surface Location
or fot ao. Sechon | Tawostip Ruoge ol Tdo Feel from e Nort/Soutb e Veet fum (he. TasUWest ioe Touory
| M I 26 208 l 35E l 490’ SOUTH | 730' I WEST I LLEA
! Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
Tlorlotne, LTy Townstip Raoge Tor ds Feet frwm the NorSouth hat Foet from the ~EasiWon e Tounly
D I 23 208 35E I l 50' NORTH 350" ] WEST | LEA
 Dedicoted Acres » goit or Infitl " Consolidation Code " Qrder No.
] Infill l

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

m

BHL
S0' FNL 350" FwL, SECTION 23
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:817972.32' / Y:570734.84"
LAT:32.56579792 / LON:-103.43538619
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:776790.62" / ¥:570672.40"
LAT:32.56567431 / LON:-103.43490119

[ayd
100' FNL 350 FWL, SECTION 23
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:817972.68' / ¥:570684.84"
LAT:32.56566049 / LON:-103 43538639
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:776790.98' /Y-578622 41"
LAT:32.56553689 / LON:-103.43490139

PPP-2
1322' FNL 350" FWL, SECTION 23
NAD 83, SPCS NIV EAST
X:817981.81' / ¥:569463.02"
LAT:32.56230221 / LON:-103.43539023
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:776800.06' / ¥:569400.62"
LAT:32.56217858 / LON:-103,43490539

FTP/PPP-1
100' £SL 350" FWL, SECTION 26
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:818050.12' / ¥:560314.85"
LAT:32.53715755 / LON:-103.43541888
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:776868.07' / ¥:560252.67"
1AT:32.53703377 /1ON:-103.43493516

KoP
S0°FSL 350" FWL, SECTION 26
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:818050.48' / ¥:560264.85"
LAT:32.53702012 / LON:-103.43541908
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:776868.43' / ¥.560202.68"
LAT:32.53683634 / LON:-103.43493536

SHL
490' FSL 730" FWL, SECTION 26
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:818427.34'/ v:560707.87"
LAT:32.53822900 / LON:-103.43418420
NAD 27, SPCSNM EAST
X:777245.27" / V:560645.72'
LAT:32.53810523 / LON -103.43370050

O DnllLine fivents @ Section Comers

—

A

N

VOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1 hereby certify that the informatwn
contanied hevem s true and compleie 10
the best of my knowledge and belief and
that this organization cither owns
working mterest or unle 3
interest o1 the lond melu

{

NMNM
n;;zns I NmMNmo16835 [
L}

m—a&a-ﬁe/ﬁ-n-?-n-#ﬁ-n—;

BHL
14027 NORTH OF SHL
455" WEST OF SHL.
FNL 50'
FWL 350'

'] | ]
LTP hoapn e= o oy 0w e o e
9977 NORTH OF SHL
455 WESTOF SHL | A Iy
FNI. 100" . —
FWL 350° I NMNMm 027205

PPP-2 » /

8755 NORTH OF SHL .

s
446" WEST OF SHL & )
FNL 1322' = == Sec 23

FWL 350"

proposed bottom hoie loca
right to drill this weil at tius !
PUFSUANE 10 @ CONLrAct with an owner of
such a nuneral or working iterest. or 1o
a voluntary pooling agreement or o
compulsory pooling order heretofere
entered by the diviston.

e ety 220124
Amature, Date
Sammy Hajar
Printed Name

Shajar@btaoil.com
F-matl Address

'* SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location
shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and that the sume
15 true and correct to the hest of my

> PRl
Aol Savey SFFIEMBER 15 075

Signature and Scal of Professional Surveyor

M
SR TN

AN

FEDERAL LEASE ID | LENGTH

S 26 NMNM027205 1221.85
ee TOTAL 1221.85'
V)
l/
FIPIPPP-1 SHL.
393 SOUTH OF SHL F\,svlidvi%' *FTPTO LTP LINE BEARINGS.
377 WEST OF SHi. PRODUCTION LINE | BEARING/LENGTH
Hoie / LI | Novo=2540"w ~ 10370 28"
o 7
//’ £ /1 ]/ =
KOP
443' SOUTH OF SHL
377' WEST OF SHL
FSL 50"
FW1. 350
: ) - SHEET 1 OF |
=== Drill Line  —=[Dimension Lines ¢ 7 Federal Leases  [Z1HSU  OHSU Comers 108 Na. BTA_00 ]“')_LMU«Q

All bearings and coordinates refer to New Mexico State Plane coordinate system, East Zone, U.S, Survey Feet.

REV 0 SC 9/20/2023

Released to Imagiig<6/672024 345477 PAP measurements. Combined Scale Factor: 0.99981955 and a Convergence Angle: 0.50466944°
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1625 N, French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
Distnet 11

811 §. First St, Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
Distner 11

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
Disuict IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr,, Santa Fe, NM 87305
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
I:nergy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa [Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102 Revised August 1, 2011
Subut one copy to appropriatc
District Office

[0 AMENDED REPORT

" AV Number

? Pool Name

[ 24250™" [

Featherstone : Bonespring

* Pruperty Cade

LOST MINE 22303 36-23 FED COM

* \Well Number

OGRID No. * Opcratar Name * Elevation
260297 BTA O, PRODUCERS. LLC 3681
' Surface Location
TLor ot a0, Teennn Towasinp Raoge Tt tdn Fect Trum (be NorBrSouth e Fecr Trom the Tasuwes! fine Tonnty
M 26 208 35E l 490! | SOUTH | 760" | WEST | LEA
i _Bottom Iole Location If Ditferent I'rom Surface
or 101 r0. Seenon Tonnship Tot Tdn Tee: from 1ae Torte Sau(k oe Teat Tiom fuc TaUwel ar Tounly
D | 23 208 39]: | I 50' | NORTH | 660" | WEST | LEA
 Dedicated Aeres £ 1oint or Iafill ' Consolidation Cede * Order No.
640 l Infill

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division

[

BHL
50 FNL 660" FWL, SECTION 23
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:818282.29' / ¥:570738.16'
LAT:32.56579984 / LON:-103.43438007
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:777100.58' / ¥:570675.72"
|AT:32.56567624 / LON:-103.43389511

ae
100' FNL660' FWL, SECTION 23
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:818282.66'/ ¥:570688.16"
LAT:32.56566241 / LON:-103.43438021
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:777100 95' / ©:570625.73"
LAT:32.56553881 / LON:-103.43389526

PPP-2
1322' FNL 660" FWL, SECTION 23
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:818291.79' / Y:565466.34"
LAT:32.56230413 / LON:-103.43438409
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:777110.04' / :569403.92"
LAT:32.56218051 / LON:-103.43389929

FTP/PPP-1
100' FSL 660' FWL, SECTION 26
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:818360.11' / Y:560317.37"
LAT:32.53715729 / LON:-103.43441302
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:777178.05' / ¥:560255. 20"
LAT:32.53703351 / LON:- 103 43392935

KOP
50' FSL 660" FWL, SECTION 26
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:818360.47' / Y:560267.37'
LAT:32,53701986 / LON:-103.43441322
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:777178.41' / w560205.20'
LAT:32.53689608 / LON:-103.43392956

SHL
4390' FSL 760" FWL, SECTION 26
NAD 83,SPCSNM EAST
X:818457.15' / ¥:560708.12'
[AT:32.53822898 / tON:-103.43408745
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:777275.10' / ¥:560645.9¢"

LAT:32.53810521 / LON:-103 43360375

O Drill Line Events

@ Section Comers

. "OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1 hereby certify that the information
contained herein ts true and complete 10
the best of my knowledge and belief, and
N that tius organization cither owns a
working interest or unieased mneral
interest in the land including the
x::_‘# .—;7—’74*4&-3,- proposed bottom holc location or has a
g s » right to drill this well at this location
/( pursiant (o a contract with an owner of
2 such umineral or working interest, or (o
175' WEST OF SIiL | NMNM' NMNM 016335 uvahu:larypouimg ai;:'unmu u}u
FNL 50" 7 02720 compulsary pooling order heretofore
FWL 660' / ;: . entered by the division,
LTP i — u-.q.-.----l <Z 4{. 2/20/24
9980' NORTH OF SHL . et 7 Date
174 WEST OF SHL / .
FNL 100 )/ o 8 Sammyv Hajar
FWL660° | f J NMNM 027205 Printed Name
PPP2 ‘ / hajar@btaoil.
8758' NOKIH ®F SHL, 5 H 23 Psmailvddiess
165' WEST OF SHI. i "em
" FNL 1322 Ee "* SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
FWL 660' 1 herehy ceriify that the well location
Y shawn on this piat was plotted from field
/
/ V' / notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and thai the same
s true and correct 1o the best
hels W—
ate of Survey: SEI"Tl MBER IS 0%
/ Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor
A /
Tf 5 *—
¢ /
=
g// 4
75 /
FEDERAL LEASE 1D | LENGTH
S 26 NMNMO027205 1221.85'
'L =1 TOTAL I 1221 85°
/ 4
BLEALRL PRODUCTIONLINE HEA;;:;I:LI::I(.}‘TBRFA
391" SOUTE OF SHL.| f- / .
97' WEST OF SHL |/ /’ I3 N00*25'40"W ~ 10371.08'
¥SL 100
FWI1. 660"

KOP
44]' SOUTH OF SHL
97 WEST OF SHL
TSL 50!

WL 660

== DnllLine  —~ Dimension Lines T 7 Federal Leases

All bearings and coordinates refer to New Mexico State Plane coordinate system, last Zone, U.S. Survey Feet

[Z7HSU OKSU Cemers

SHEET 1 OF |
JOB No BTA_D019_LMO4
REV 0 SC 9/22/2023

Released to Imagingxo6/6720243:4 5478 PV measurements. Combined Scale Factor: 0.99981955 and a Convergence Angle: 0.50466944°
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Dastoaet

1625 N. F'rench Dr., lHohbs, NM 88240
Phoue: (575) 393-616) Fax: (575) 393-0720

District )

811 S. First St, Artesia, NM 88210

Phonc. (575) 748-(283 Fax: (§75) 748-9720
District 1)

1000 Rio Biszos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 3346170
Distnat 1V

1220 S_St. Franais Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87565
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIl. CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa I'e, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Formn C-102 Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriaic
District Office

D AMENDED REPORT

i 242 sréﬂl - Featherstonéwzxﬁtonespring
a LOST MINE 23363 36-23 FED COM R
TOGRID %o, * Operator Name 7 Elevaton
260297 BTA OIL PRODUCERS LL.@ 3681"
10 Qurface Location
TLorintnn Sectinn Tomaship Range Tatidn Feol from 1be Rariifautt e Feet ltom the Fusuwet line Covony
M 26 208 35E | 49() l SOUTH I 820 | WEST l LEA
! Bottom 1lole Location L[ Different From Surface
TLor ol oo, Tecton Towaskip o T oo Trom 15 RorthSouth hiae Teet Trom the T West oe Tousty
C | 24 208 35E [ | 50' ] NORTH ' 2146 l WEST | LEA
¥ Dedicated Acees | “Jo]-]-;;:l;.l.r.u ¥ Cunmulidative Code l W 0rder No.

WNo allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

"

BHL
50' FNL 2146 FWL, SECTION 23
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:819768.21'/ Y:570754.06'
LAT:32.56580895 / LON:-103.42955689
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:778586.47" / ¥:570631.63"
AT:32.56568537 / LON:-103 42907216

e
100' FNL 2146' FWL, SECTION 23
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:819768.59"/ ¥:570704.06'
LAT:32.56567152 / LON:-103.42955704
NAD 27, SPCS Nt EAST
X:778586.84" / Y:570641 .63
LAT:32.56554794 / LON'-103.42907232

PPP-3
1322' FNL 2146' FWL, SECTION 23
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:819777.71' / Y:569482.24
¢ & i 2956110
NAD 27, SPCS NN: EAST
X:778595.92" / ¥:569419.85"
LAT:22.56218964 / LON:-103.42907653

PPP-2
2643' FNL 2146" FWL, SECTION 23
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:819787.58' / ¥:568160.42'
LAT:32.55868011 / LON: 103.42956549
NAD 27, SPCS NV EAST
X:778605.75" / Y:568098.06"
LAT:32 55855648 / LON:-103.42908108

FTP/PPP-1
100' FSL 2146' FWL, SECTION 26
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:819846.06' / ¥:560329.45'
LAT32.53715594 / LON:-103.42959139
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:778663.96' / ¥:560267.28'
LAT:32.53703216 / LON:-103 42910796

Koe
50' FSL 2146' FWL, SECTION 26
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:819846.42 / Y:560279.45"
LAT:32.53701851 / LON:-103.42959159
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:778664.32' / ¥:560217 29
LAT:32.53683473 / LON:-103.425910817

SHL
490" kSt 820" FWL, SECTION 26
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:818517.27' / ¥:560708.70"
LAT:32.53822919 / LON:-103.43389237
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X.777335.22" / Y.560646 52"
LA1:32.53810542 / LON*-103.43340868

O Drill Line Events

@ Ssction Comers

=Dl Line

] [ ]
A 5 NMNM
§ NMNM 027205 [| 016835
[
/‘E/ s
EER FEN ERN
[}
|/ ¥ NMNM
// § 027205
/| [ ]
"
=) LR -.4\ 2
|/
1%
/

R

BHL
10045’ NORTH OF SHL|
1251' CAST OF SHI.
FNL 50
FWL 2146

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
Thereby certify ithat the informaticn
contaed herein is true end complete (o
the best of my knowledge and bedief, and
that this orgarezation etther mwns a
working miterest or unteased mineral
interest i the land including the

Lre
9995' NORTH OF SHL
1251" EAST OF SHL
FNL 100’
FWT. 2146'

PPP-3
3774 NORTH OF SHIL.
1260' EAST OF SHI.
FNL 1322'

FWI. 2146

.4 Sec. 23

PPP-2
7452' NORTH OF SHL!

1270" EAST OF SHL
['S1. 2643
WL 214¢

posed bottom hole location or has a
right to drill this well at ths locatier:
pursuant to a contract with an owner of
such a mineral or sworking interest, or 10
a voluntary povling agreement or a
compuisory pooling order hieretofore
entered by the divisjon.

2/20/24

Date

ghumr/ 7
Sammv Haijar

Printed Name

Shajar@btaoil.com

E-mail Address

N
Sy

—= Dimension Lines

.\\

SN
N

SHL
FSL 490

FWL 820,
Y. 4

s s

£ 7, rederal Leases

Sec. 26

FTP/PPP-1
379' SOUTH OF SHL
1329 EAST OF SHL
FSL 10’
_FWL 2146

'® SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well tocation
shown on this plat was plosted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
undler my supervisian, and that the seme
is tre and correct to the best of my

bel) P
fate of Survey: SEPTEMBER 36 703

Signature and Seal of Professional Swiveyor

@op\

T

FEDERAL LEASE ID | LENGTH
NMNM027205 132185
NMNMO016835 1221.85'
TOTAL 2543.70'

~FTP TO LTP LINE HEARINGS

PRODUCTION LINE

BEARING/I.LENGTH

KOop
429" SOUTH OF SHL

LI

N00°25'40"W ~ 10374.89

1329' EAST OF SHL
FSL 5¢'

FWL 2146

All bearings and coordinates refer to New Mexico State Plane coordinate system, East Zone, U.S. Survey Feet.

HSU OlHISU Comers

SHEET 1 OF 1
JOB No. BTA_0019_L.MO4
REV 0 SC 9/20/2023

Released to ]nmging: 6//6/2 0243 14 5 207 P2V measurements. Combined Scale Factor: 0.99981955 and a Convergence Angle: 0.50466944°
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640 Acre Spacing Unit for the Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com #5H, #6H, and #8H Wells

Covering the W/2 of Section 26 and W/2 of Section 23,

T-20-S, R-35-E, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico

Tract 6

Tract?7

Tract 6

Tract 5

Tract 2

Tract 1

Released to Imaging: 6/6/2024 3:45:47 PM

BTA Oil Producers,
LLC Case No. 24488
Exhibit A-3
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Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com #5H, #6H, and #8H Unit Recapitulation

|Tract 1 | | Working Interest | | WI | 160 Acres |
State of New Mexico OGL OG-3825 Marathon Oil Permian, LLC 69.2308% 110.7693
SW/4 Section 26, T20S-R35E Permian Resources Operating, LLC 30.7692% 49.2307
Lea County, New Mexico Marathon Oil Permian, LLC (Record Title Only) 0.0000% 0.0000
|Tract 2 | | Working Interest | | WI | 160 Acres |
State of New Mexico OGL OG-3826 BTA Oil Producers, LLC 69.2308% 110.7693
NW/4 Section 26, T20S-R35E Marathon Oil Permian, LLC 30.7692% 49.2307
Lea County, New Mexico Marathon Oil Permian, LLC (Record Title Only) 0.0000% 0.0000
|Tract 3 | | Working Interest | | WI | 33173 Acres|
Fee BTA Oil Producers, LLC 41.0363% 13.6788
South 33 1/3 acres of the SE/4 SW/4 Devon Energy Production Company, LP 57.2463% 19.0821
Section 23, T20S-R35E Wildcat Energy, LLC 1.0000% 0.3333
Lea County, New Mexico Westall Oil & Gas, LLC 0.7175% 0.2392
Isramco Energy, LLC (Record Title Only) 0.0000% 0.0000
|Tract 4 | | Working Interest | | WI | 120 Acres |
Fee BTA Oil Producers, LLC 41.0363% 49.2435
SW/4 NW/4, W/2 SW/4 Devon Energy Production Company, LP 57.2463% 68.6955
Section 23, T20S-R35E Wildcat Energy, LLC 1.0000% 1.2000
Lea County, New Mexico Westall Oil & Gas, LLC 0.7175% 0.8610
|Tract 5 | | Working Interest | | WI | 46 2/3 Acres|
Fee BTA Oil Producers, LLC 41.0363% 19.1503
NE/4 SW/4, North 6 2/3 acres of the SE/4 SW/4 Devon Energy Production Company, LP 57.2463% 26.7149
Section 23, T20S-R35E Wildcat Energy, LLC 1.0000% 0.4667
Lea County, New Mexico Westall Oil & Gas, LLC 0.7175% 0.3348
|Tract 6 | | Working Interest | | WI | 80 Acres |
NMNM-27205 BTA Oil Producers, LLC 41.0363% 32.8290
NW/4 NW/4, SE/4 NW/4 Devon Energy Production Company, LP 57.2463% 45.7970
Section 23, T20S-R35E Wildcat Energy, LLC 1.0000% 0.8000
Westall Oil & Gas, LLC 0.7175% 0.5740
Mewbourne Oil Company (Record Title Only) 0.0000% 0.0000
|Tract 7 | | Working Interest | | WI | 40 Acres |
NMNM-16835 BTA Oil Producers, LLC 41.0363% 16.4145
NE/4 NW/4 Devon Energy Production Company, LP 57.2463% 22.8985
Section 23, T20S-R35E Wildcat Energy, LLC 1.0000% 0.4000
Lea County, New Mexico Westall Oil & Gas, LLC 0.7175% 0.2870
XTO Holdings, LLC (Record Title Only) 0.0000% 0.0000
[Recapitulation | [ Working Interest | [ WI [ 640 Acres |
Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com #5H, #6H, BTA Oil Producers, LLC 37.8258% 242.0853
and #8H Marathon Oil Permian, LLC 25.0000% 160.0000
Devon Energy Production Company, LP 28.6231% 183.1880
Permian Resources Operating, LLC 7.6923% 49.2307
Wildcat Energy, LLC 0.5000% 3.2000
Westall Oil & Gas, LLC 0.3588% 2.2960
Marathon Oil Permian, LLC (Record Title Only) 0.0000% 0.0000
Isramco Energy, LLC (Record Title Only) 0.0000% 0.0000
Mewbourne Oil Company (Record Title Only) 0.0000% 0.0000
XTO Holdings, LLC (Record Title Only) 0.0000% 0.0000
Total 100.0000% 640.0000

Uncommitted Royalty Owner

Noell Ross Jackson

Wing Resources VII, LLC

Charles A and Betty Moss Dean

Sarah B. Schaffer Moss

AmeriPermian Holdings, LLC

Edward K. Neuhaus, Trustee of the

W. Oscar Neuhaus Residuary Trust

for Edward K. Neuhaus, created by

the LWT of W. Oscar Neuhaus, as amended
by the Second and Third Codicil

Laurance B. Neuhaus, Trustee of the

W. Oscar Neuhaus Residuary Trust

for Laurance B. Neuhaus, created by

the LWT of W. Oscar Neuhaus, as amended
by the Second and Third Codicil

Released to Imaging: 6/6/2024 3:45:47 PM

XTO Holdings, LLC

Axis Energy Corporation
Mewbourne Oil Company
Metis Lea, LLC

W.0. Neuhaus, Ill and Kay F.
Neuhaus, Co-Trustees of the
W.O. Ill and Kay F. Neuhaus
Revocable Trust

Houston Trust Company, Trustee
of the Howard F. Smith, Jr. Trust
F/B/O Louise Smith Neuhaus
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640 Acre Spacing Unit for the Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com #5H, #6H, and #8H Wells

Covering the W/2 of Section 26 and W/2 of Section 23,
T-20-S, R-35-E, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico

(O] 10)
SE/4 SW/4
15-T20S-R35E 14-T20S-R35E

'W/2 Section 23, T20S-R35E

@)
E2
23-T20S-R35E

NON STANDARD SPACING UNIT
W/2 OF SECTIONS 26 & 23, T20S-R35E

(1) E/2 23-T20S-R35E; FEE

BTA OIL PRODUCERS, LLC; BURSAKE, LLC; HAYES LAND &
PRODUCTION, LP

NO ACTIVE BS WELLS

(2) NE/4 26-T20S-R35E; STATE (0OG-3826)

BTA OIL PRODUCERS, LLC - OPERATOR
MARATHON OIL PERMIAN, LLC - RECORD TITLE
NO ACTIVE BS WELLS

(3) SE/4 26-T20S-R35E; STATE (0G-3825)

BTA OIL PRODUCERS, LLC - OPERATOR
MARATHON OIL PERMIAN, LLC - RECORD TITLE
NO ACTIVE BS WELLS

(4) N/2 35-T20S-R35E; STATE (OPEN)
NO ACTIVE BS WELLS

(5) NW/4 34-T20S-R35E; STATE (VB-2330)
MARSHALL & WINSTON, INC. - RECORD TITLE

©6)
E2 W/2 Section 26, T20S-R35E
27-T20S-R35E

@
NE/4
26-T20S-R35E

3)
SE/4
26-T20S-R35E

(6) E/2 27-T20S-R35E; STATE (VB-1220)
PERMIAN RESOURCES OPERATING, LLC - OPERATOR

(9) SE/4 15-T20S-R35E; FED (NMNM-132075)
PERMIAN RESOURCES OPERATING, LLC - OPERATOR
PERMIAN RESOURCES OPERATING, LLC - RECORD TITLE

®)
NW/4
34-T20S-R35E

“@)
N2

35-T20S-R35E

Released to Imaging: 6/6/2024 3:45:47 PM

(10) SW/4 14-T20S-R35E; FED (NMNM-136225)
MARATHON OIL PERMIAN, LLC - RECORD TITLE
NO ACTIVE BS WELLS

BTA Oil Producers,
LLC Case No. 24488
Exhibit A-4
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CARLTON BEAL, JR.
BARRY BEAL

SPENCER BEAL

KELLY BEAL

BARRY BEAL, JR.

STUART BEAL

ROBERT DAVENPORT, JR.
ASHLEY BEAL LAFEVERS
ALEX BEAL

HILL DAVENPORT

BTA OIL PRODUCERS, LLC

104 SOUTH PECOS STREET
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701-5021
432-682-3753
FAX 432-683-0314

Page 19 of 96

GULF COAST DISTRICT
TOTALPLAZA

1201 LOUISIANA STREET, STE. 3375
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002
713-658-0077

ROCKY MOUNTAIN DISTRICT

600 17™ STREET, STE. 2230 SOUTH
DENVER, COLORADO 80202
303-534-4404 FAX 303-534-4661

TREY FUQUA

September 27, 2023

Inre: Well Proposal
Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com #06H
SHL: 490' FSL & 760' FWL Section 26, T20S, R35E
BHL: 50' FNL & 660' FWL Section 23, T20S, R35E
Lea County, New Mexico
BTA 22300 Arbor 2

Permian Resources Operating, LL.C
Attn: Travis Macha

300 North Marienfeld Street, Suite 1000
Midland, Texas 79701

Mr. Macha:

BTA Oil Producers, LLC (“BTA”) proposes to drill the Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com
#06H (the “Well”), a horizontal, communitized, 1st Bone Spring Sand Well with a TVD of 9,400
and a MD of 19,655'. The Well will be drilled as a two-mile horizontal well at the above captioned
location (the “Operation”). The Cumulative Well Cost of the Operation is estimated to be
$11.,286,032.00 as detailed in our enclosed Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”).

BTA proposes drilling the Well under the terms of a new 2015 AAPL Form 610-2015 Model
Form Operating Agreement with following general provisions:

. 300% / 100% / 300% non-consent penalty;
. $12,000.00 / $1,200.00 drilling and producing rates;

. Contract Area of 640 acres, being the W/2 of Section 26, T20S-R35E and W/2 of
Section 23, T20S, R35E, limited to the Bone Spring formation; and
. BTA Oil Producers, LLC named as Operator.

Find enclosed two (2) copies of our AFE for the drilling of the Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed
Com #06H Well. Ifyou elect to participate in the drilling of the Well, please so indicate by returning
a signed copy of this letter along with a signed copy of the AFE to this office using the enclosed
envelope. Please note the Well is a horizontal well and there will not be a casing point election.

BTA Oil Producers, LLC
Case No. 24488
Exhibit A-5
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Page 2

This well proposal is proposed concurrently with the one and one-half mile Lost Mine 22302
26-23 Fed Com #02H well proposal, dated July 6, 2023. In the event BTA receives the required
approvals for both well proposals, BTA intends to pursue drilling the Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed
Com #06H. In the event BTA receives the required approvals for only the Lost Mine 22302 26-23
Fed Com #02H well proposal, BT A will pursue drilling the Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com #02H.

Your election must be received by BTA within 30 days of your receipt of this letter. In the
event that there has been no election after 30 days from your receipt of this letter, BTA will submit
an application for a Compulsory Pooling Order with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division.

Should you have any questions or require further information, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Adams B. Davenport
Landman

Elect to Participate in the Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com #06H Well
(Send well information requirements to BTA)

Elect to not to participate in the Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com #06H Well

Permian Resources Operating, LL.C

By:
Title:
Date:

Released to Imaging: 6/6/2024 3:45:47 PM
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BTA OIL PRODUCERS, LLC
WELL COST ESTIMATE & AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

Well Name: Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com #06H Total Depth: ~9,400' TVD
~19,655' MD

Location: SHL: 490 FSL 760 FWL Section 26, T20S, R35E
BHL: 50 FNL 660 FWL Section 23, T20S, R35E, Lea County, NM Formation: Bone Spring

Date Prepared: 9/5/2023

| Prepared By: |

NE NE TW
[ DRY | | _CASED HOLE | |__COMPLETION | [ TOTALCOSTS |
INTANGIBLE COSTS
CODE FORMATION EVALUATION $ $ $ $
2203 Logs 8,000 20,000 28,000
2204 Cores
2205 DST
LOCATION & ACCESS
2211 Survey & Stake 5,000 5,000
2212 Damages 60,000 60,000
2213 Road & Location 80,000 45,000 125,000
2214 Other Location 150,000 150,000
DRILLING RIG
2223 Mobilization 140,000 140,000
2225 Daywork 649,000 88,500 737,500
2226 Footage
2227 Turnkey
DRILLING SUPPLIES
2232 Bits 90,000 90,000
2233 BHA 55,000 65,000 120,000
2234 Fuel 209,000 28,500 237,500
2236 Other Supplies
MUD RELATED
2241 Mud Purchase 55,000 5,000 60,000
2242 Mud Rental
2244 Fresh Water 55,000 1,000 800,000 856,000
2245 Brine 45,000 45,000
2246 Solids Control (Closed Loop) 33,000 4,500 37,500
2247 Mud Monitor 28,000 28,000
2249 Mud Related Other 8,000 8,000
DRILLING SERVICES
2252 BOP Related 15,000 4,000 19,000
2253 Casing Related 38,000 105,000 143,000
2254 Welding 8,000 2,000 10,000 20,000
2255 Trucking 22,500 10,000 65,000 97,500
2256 Rental Equipment 82,000 8,000 375,000 465,000
2257 Other Services (Direction/GR Services) 326,700 326,700
CEMENT
2261 Casing Cementing 90,000 185,000 275,000
2262 Other Cementing 120,000 120,000
CONTRACT SERVICES
2266 Engineering 8,000 8,000
2267 Geological 22,000 22,000
2268 Roustabout 6,000 65,000 71,000
2269 Wellsite Supervision 81,400 11,100 65,000 157,500
2270 Other Contract Services 25,000 25,000
COMPLETION SERVICES
2272 Pulling Unit 20,000 20,000
2273 Drilling Rig
2276 Perforate 345,000 345,000
2277 Stimulation 3,100,000 3,100,000
2278 Other Compl. Services 200,000 200,000
OVERHEAD
2280 Drilling & Administrative 10,000 10,000 20,000
TOTAL INTANGIBLE COSTS $ 2,404,600 $ 452,600 $ 5,305,000 $ 8,162,200
TANGIBLE COSTS
CODE TUBULARS
2311 Surface Casing 162,000 162,000
2312 Intermediate Casing 360,000 360,000
2313 Drlg Liner & Hanger
2314 Production Casing 725,000 725,000
2315 Production Liner & Hanger
2316 Other Tubulars
WELL EQUIPMENT
2321 Well Head 30,000 30,000 85,000 145,000
2322 Flowline 105,000 105,000
2325 Tubing 120,000 120,000
2326 Rods
2327 Pumps
2328 Pumping Unit
2329 Subsurface Equipment 35,000 35,000
2331 Other Well Equipment 25,000 25,000 3,000 53,000
LEASE EQUIPMENT
2361 Tanks 95,000 95,000
2362 Separators 100,000 100,000
2363 Heater Treater -
2364 Pumps 25,000 25,000
2365 Electrical System 100,000 100,000
2366 Meters 35,000 35,000
2367 Connectors 150,000 150,000
2368 Lact Equipment 150,000 150,000
2369 Other Lease Equipment 125,000 125,000
SUBTOTAL - TANGIBLES 577,000 780,000 1,128,000 2,485,000
SYSTEMS
2353 Gas Line Tangibles
2353 Gas Line Intangibles
2381 Compresssor
2382 Gas Plant Tangibles
2382 Gas Plant Intangibles
2384 Dehydrator
SUBTOTAL - SYSTEMS
TOTAL TANGIBLE COSTS $ 577,000 $ 780,000 $ 1,128,000 $ 2,485,000
GENERAL CONTINGENCIES 178,896 73,956 385,980 638,832
TOTALS BY PHASE $ 3,160,496 $ 1,306,556 $ 6,818,980 $ 11,286,032
CUMULATIVE WELL COSTS [$ 3,160,496 | s 4,467,052 | s 11,286,032 |
Initial Routing Date: [ |
NE RTW BMM, RB BRH, LJH, RMD, BBJ

Land Approval Block:

APPROVED BY:

COMPANY:

DATE:

Releasedto ' Ferier g,['” iy /G203 p5f 5 lexf) ForfX}fiments/Adams Davenport/\West Byers/Well Proposals/Lost Mine 6H AFE
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BTA OIL PRODUCERS, LLC
WELL COST ESTIMATE & AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

Well Name: Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com #06H Total Depth: ~9,400' TVD
~19,655' MD

Location: SHL: 490 FSL 760 FWL Section 26, T20S, R35E
BHL: 50 FNL 660 FWL Section 23, T20S, R35E, Lea County, NM Formation: Bone Spring

Date Prepared: 9/5/2023

| Prepared By: |

NE NE TW
[ DRY | | _CASED HOLE | |__COMPLETION | [ TOTALCOSTS |
INTANGIBLE COSTS
CODE FORMATION EVALUATION $ $ $ $
2203 Logs 8,000 20,000 28,000
2204 Cores
2205 DST
LOCATION & ACCESS
2211 Survey & Stake 5,000 5,000
2212 Damages 60,000 60,000
2213 Road & Location 80,000 45,000 125,000
2214 Other Location 150,000 150,000
DRILLING RIG
2223 Mobilization 140,000 140,000
2225 Daywork 649,000 88,500 737,500
2226 Footage
2227 Turnkey
DRILLING SUPPLIES
2232 Bits 90,000 90,000
2233 BHA 55,000 65,000 120,000
2234 Fuel 209,000 28,500 237,500
2236 Other Supplies
MUD RELATED
2241 Mud Purchase 55,000 5,000 60,000
2242 Mud Rental
2244 Fresh Water 55,000 1,000 800,000 856,000
2245 Brine 45,000 45,000
2246 Solids Control (Closed Loop) 33,000 4,500 37,500
2247 Mud Monitor 28,000 28,000
2249 Mud Related Other 8,000 8,000
DRILLING SERVICES
2252 BOP Related 15,000 4,000 19,000
2253 Casing Related 38,000 105,000 143,000
2254 Welding 8,000 2,000 10,000 20,000
2255 Trucking 22,500 10,000 65,000 97,500
2256 Rental Equipment 82,000 8,000 375,000 465,000
2257 Other Services (Direction/GR Services) 326,700 326,700
CEMENT
2261 Casing Cementing 90,000 185,000 275,000
2262 Other Cementing 120,000 120,000
CONTRACT SERVICES
2266 Engineering 8,000 8,000
2267 Geological 22,000 22,000
2268 Roustabout 6,000 65,000 71,000
2269 Wellsite Supervision 81,400 11,100 65,000 157,500
2270 Other Contract Services 25,000 25,000
COMPLETION SERVICES
2272 Pulling Unit 20,000 20,000
2273 Drilling Rig
2276 Perforate 345,000 345,000
2277 Stimulation 3,100,000 3,100,000
2278 Other Compl. Services 200,000 200,000
OVERHEAD
2280 Drilling & Administrative 10,000 10,000 20,000
TOTAL INTANGIBLE COSTS $ 2,404,600 $ 452,600 $ 5,305,000 $ 8,162,200
TANGIBLE COSTS
CODE TUBULARS
2311 Surface Casing 162,000 162,000
2312 Intermediate Casing 360,000 360,000
2313 Drlg Liner & Hanger
2314 Production Casing 725,000 725,000
2315 Production Liner & Hanger
2316 Other Tubulars
WELL EQUIPMENT
2321 Well Head 30,000 30,000 85,000 145,000
2322 Flowline 105,000 105,000
2325 Tubing 120,000 120,000
2326 Rods
2327 Pumps
2328 Pumping Unit
2329 Subsurface Equipment 35,000 35,000
2331 Other Well Equipment 25,000 25,000 3,000 53,000
LEASE EQUIPMENT
2361 Tanks 95,000 95,000
2362 Separators 100,000 100,000
2363 Heater Treater -
2364 Pumps 25,000 25,000
2365 Electrical System 100,000 100,000
2366 Meters 35,000 35,000
2367 Connectors 150,000 150,000
2368 Lact Equipment 150,000 150,000
2369 Other Lease Equipment 125,000 125,000
SUBTOTAL - TANGIBLES 577,000 780,000 1,128,000 2,485,000
SYSTEMS
2353 Gas Line Tangibles
2353 Gas Line Intangibles
2381 Compresssor
2382 Gas Plant Tangibles
2382 Gas Plant Intangibles
2384 Dehydrator
SUBTOTAL - SYSTEMS
TOTAL TANGIBLE COSTS $ 577,000 $ 780,000 $ 1,128,000 $ 2,485,000
GENERAL CONTINGENCIES 178,896 73,956 385,980 638,832
TOTALS BY PHASE $ 3,160,496 $ 1,306,556 $ 6,818,980 $ 11,286,032
CUMULATIVE WELL COSTS [$ 3,160,496 | s 4,467,052 | s 11,286,032 |
Initial Routing Date: [ |
NE RTW BMM, RB BRH, LJH, RMD, BBJ

Land Approval Block:

APPROVED BY:

COMPANY:

DATE:
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CARLTON BEAL, JR.
BARRY BEAL

SPENCER BEAL

KELLY BEAL

BARRY BEAL, JR.

STUART BEAL

ROBERT DAVENPORT, JR.
ASHLEY BEAL LAFEVERS
ALEX BEAL

HILL DAVENPORT

BTA OIL PRODUCERS, LLC

104 SOUTH PECOS STREET
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701-5021
432-682-3753
FAX 432-683-0314
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GULF COAST DISTRICT
TOTALPLAZA

1201 LOUISIANA STREET, STE. 3375
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002
713-658-0077

ROCKY MOUNTAIN DISTRICT

600 17™ STREET, STE. 2230 SOUTH
DENVER, COLORADO 80202
303-534-4404 FAX 303-534-4661

TREY FUQUA

September 27, 2023

Inre: Well Proposal
Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com #05H
SHL: 490' FSL & 730' FWL Section 26, T20S, R35E
BHL: 50' FNL & 350" FWL Section 23, T20S, R35E
Lea County, New Mexico
BTA 22300 Arbor 2

Permian Resources Operating, LL.C
Attn: Travis Macha

300 North Marienfeld Street, Suite 1000
Midland, Texas 79701

Mr. Macha:

BTA Oil Producers, LLC (“BTA”) proposes to drill the Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com
#05H (the “Well”), a horizontal, communitized, 2nd Bone Spring Sand Well with a TVD of 10,330
and a MD of 20,585'. The Well will be drilled as a two-mile horizontal well at the above captioned
location (the “Operation”). The Cumulative Well Cost of the Operation is estimated to be
$11,307,232.00 as detailed in our enclosed Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”).

BTA proposes drilling the Well under the terms of a new 2015 AAPL Form 610-2015 Model
Form Operating Agreement with following general provisions:

. 300% / 100% / 300% non-consent penalty;
. $12,000.00 / $1,200.00 drilling and producing rates;

. Contract Area of 640 acres, being the W/2 of Section 26, T20S-R35E and W/2 of
Section 23, T20S, R35E, limited to the Bone Spring formation; and
. BTA Oil Producers, LLC named as Operator.

Find enclosed two (2) copies of our AFE for the drilling of the Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed
Com #05H Well. Ifyou elect to participate in the drilling of the Well, please so indicate by returning
a signed copy of this letter along with a signed copy of the AFE to this office using the enclosed
envelope. Please note the Well is a horizontal well and there will not be a casing point election.
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This well proposal is proposed concurrently with the one and one-half mile Lost Mine 22302
26-23 Fed Com #01H well proposal, dated July 6, 2023. In the event BTA receives the required
approvals for both well proposals, BTA intends to pursue drilling the Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed
Com #05H. In the event BTA receives the required approvals for only the Lost Mine 22302 26-23
Fed Com #01H well proposal, BT A will pursue drilling the Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com #01H.

Your election must be received by BTA within 30 days of your receipt of this letter. In the
event that there has been no election after 30 days from your receipt of this letter, BTA will submit
an application for a Compulsory Pooling Order with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division.

Should you have any questions or require further information, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Adams B. Davenport
Landman

Elect to Participate in the Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com #05H Well
(Send well information requirements to BTA)

Elect to not to participate in the Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com #05H Well

Permian Resources Operating, LL.C

By:
Title:
Date:
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CODE

2203
2204
2205

2211
2212
2213
2214

2223
2225
2226
2227

2232
2233
2234
2236

2241
2242
2244
2245
2246
2247
2249

2252
2253
2254
2255
2256
2257

2261
2262

2266
2267
2268
2269
2270

2272
2273
2276
2277
2278

2280

CODE
2311
2312
2313
2314
2315
2316

2321
2322
2325
2326
2327
2328
2329
2331

2361
2362
2363
2364
2365
2366
2367
2368
2369

2353
2353
2381
2382
2382
2384

BTA OIL PRODUCERS, LLC

WELL COST ESTIMATE & AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

Well Name: Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com #05H Total Depth: ~10,330' TVD
~20,585' MD
Location: SHL: 490 FSL 730 FWL Section 26, T20S, R35E
BHL: 50 FNL 350 FWL Section 23, T20S, R35E, Lea County, NM Formation: Bone Spring
Date Prepared: 9/5/2023
| Prepared By: |
NE NE TW
| DRY | | _CASED HOLE | |__COMPLETION | [ TOTAL COSTS
INTANGIBLE COSTS
FORMATION EVALUATION $ $ $ $
Logs 8,000 20,000 28,000
Cores
DST
LOCATION & ACCESS
Survey & Stake 5,000 5,000
Damages 60,000 60,000
Road & Location 80,000 45,000 125,000
Other Location 150,000 150,000
DRILLING RIG
Mobilization 140,000 140,000
Daywork 649,000 88,500 737,500
Footage
Turnkey
DRILLING SUPPLIES
Bits 90,000 90,000
BHA 55,000 65,000 120,000
Fuel 209,000 28,500 237,500
Other Supplies
MUD RELATED
Mud Purchase 55,000 5,000 60,000
Mud Rental
Fresh Water 55,000 1,000 800,000 856,000
Brine 45,000 45,000
Solids Control (Closed Loop) 33,000 4,500 37,500
Mud Monitor 28,000 28,000
Mud Related Other 8,000 8,000
DRILLING SERVICES
BOP Related 15,000 4,000 19,000
Casing Related 38,000 105,000 143,000
Welding 8,000 2,000 10,000 20,000
Trucking 22,500 10,000 65,000 97,500
Rental Equipment 82,000 8,000 375,000 465,000
Other Services (Direction/GR Services) 326,700 326,700
CEMENT
Casing Cementing 90,000 185,000 275,000
Other Cementing 120,000 120,000
CONTRACT SERVICES
Engineering 8,000 8,000
Geological 22,000 22,000
Roustabout 6,000 65,000 71,000
Wellsite Supervision 81,400 11,100 65,000 157,500
Other Contract Services 25,000 25,000
COMPLETION SERVICES
Pulling Unit 20,000 20,000
Drilling Rig
Perforate 345,000 345,000
Stimulation 3,100,000 3,100,000
Other Compl. Services 200,000 200,000
OVERHEAD
Drilling & Administrative 10,000 10,000 20,000
TOTAL INTANGIBLE COSTS $ 2,404,600 $ 452,600 $ 5,305,000 $ 8,162,200
TANGIBLE COSTS
TUBULARS
Surface Casing 162,000 162,000
Intermediate Casing 360,000 360,000
Drlg Liner & Hanger
Production Casing 745,000 745,000
Production Liner & Hanger
Other Tubulars
WELL EQUIPMENT
Well Head 30,000 30,000 85,000 145,000
Flowline 105,000 105,000
Tubing 120,000 120,000
Rods
Pumps
Pumping Unit
Subsurface Equipment 35,000 35,000
Other Well Equipment 25,000 25,000 3,000 53,000
LEASE EQUIPMENT
Tanks 95,000 95,000
Separators 100,000 100,000
Heater Treater -
Pumps 25,000 25,000
Electrical System 100,000 100,000
Meters 35,000 35,000
Connectors 150,000 150,000
Lact Equipment 150,000 150,000
Other Lease Equipment 125,000 125,000
SUBTOTAL - TANGIBLES 577,000 800,000 1,128,000 2,505,000
SYSTEMS
Gas Line Tangibles
Gas Line Intangibles
Compresssor
Gas Plant Tangibles
Gas Plant Intangibles
Dehydrator
SUBTOTAL - SYSTEMS
TOTAL TANGIBLE COSTS $ 577,000 $ 800,000 $ 1,128,000 $ 2,505,000
GENERAL CONTINGENCIES 178,896 75,156 385,980 640,032
TOTALS BY PHASE $ 3,160,496 $ 1,327,756 $ 6,818,980 $ 11,307,232
CUMULATIVE WELL COSTS [$ 3,160,496 | s 4,488,252 | s 11,307,232 |
Initial Routing Date: [ |
NE RTW BMM, RB BRH, LJH, RMD, BBJ

Land Approval Block:

APPROVED BY:

COMPANY:

DATE:
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CODE

2203
2204
2205

2211
2212
2213
2214

2223
2225
2226
2227

2232
2233
2234
2236

2241
2242
2244
2245
2246
2247
2249

2252
2253
2254
2255
2256
2257

2261
2262

2266
2267
2268
2269
2270

2272
2273
2276
2277
2278

2280

CODE
2311
2312
2313
2314
2315
2316

2321
2322
2325
2326
2327
2328
2329
2331

2361
2362
2363
2364
2365
2366
2367
2368
2369

2353
2353
2381
2382
2382
2384

BTA OIL PRODUCERS, LLC

WELL COST ESTIMATE & AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

Well Name: Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com #05H Total Depth: ~10,330' TVD
~20,585' MD
Location: SHL: 490 FSL 730 FWL Section 26, T20S, R35E
BHL: 50 FNL 350 FWL Section 23, T20S, R35E, Lea County, NM Formation: Bone Spring
Date Prepared: 9/5/2023
| Prepared By: |
NE NE TW
| DRY | | _CASED HOLE | |__COMPLETION | [ TOTAL COSTS
INTANGIBLE COSTS
FORMATION EVALUATION $ $ $ $
Logs 8,000 20,000 28,000
Cores
DST
LOCATION & ACCESS
Survey & Stake 5,000 5,000
Damages 60,000 60,000
Road & Location 80,000 45,000 125,000
Other Location 150,000 150,000
DRILLING RIG
Mobilization 140,000 140,000
Daywork 649,000 88,500 737,500
Footage
Turnkey
DRILLING SUPPLIES
Bits 90,000 90,000
BHA 55,000 65,000 120,000
Fuel 209,000 28,500 237,500
Other Supplies
MUD RELATED
Mud Purchase 55,000 5,000 60,000
Mud Rental
Fresh Water 55,000 1,000 800,000 856,000
Brine 45,000 45,000
Solids Control (Closed Loop) 33,000 4,500 37,500
Mud Monitor 28,000 28,000
Mud Related Other 8,000 8,000
DRILLING SERVICES
BOP Related 15,000 4,000 19,000
Casing Related 38,000 105,000 143,000
Welding 8,000 2,000 10,000 20,000
Trucking 22,500 10,000 65,000 97,500
Rental Equipment 82,000 8,000 375,000 465,000
Other Services (Direction/GR Services) 326,700 326,700
CEMENT
Casing Cementing 90,000 185,000 275,000
Other Cementing 120,000 120,000
CONTRACT SERVICES
Engineering 8,000 8,000
Geological 22,000 22,000
Roustabout 6,000 65,000 71,000
Wellsite Supervision 81,400 11,100 65,000 157,500
Other Contract Services 25,000 25,000
COMPLETION SERVICES
Pulling Unit 20,000 20,000
Drilling Rig
Perforate 345,000 345,000
Stimulation 3,100,000 3,100,000
Other Compl. Services 200,000 200,000
OVERHEAD
Drilling & Administrative 10,000 10,000 20,000
TOTAL INTANGIBLE COSTS $ 2,404,600 $ 452,600 $ 5,305,000 $ 8,162,200
TANGIBLE COSTS
TUBULARS
Surface Casing 162,000 162,000
Intermediate Casing 360,000 360,000
Drlg Liner & Hanger
Production Casing 745,000 745,000
Production Liner & Hanger
Other Tubulars
WELL EQUIPMENT
Well Head 30,000 30,000 85,000 145,000
Flowline 105,000 105,000
Tubing 120,000 120,000
Rods
Pumps
Pumping Unit
Subsurface Equipment 35,000 35,000
Other Well Equipment 25,000 25,000 3,000 53,000
LEASE EQUIPMENT
Tanks 95,000 95,000
Separators 100,000 100,000
Heater Treater -
Pumps 25,000 25,000
Electrical System 100,000 100,000
Meters 35,000 35,000
Connectors 150,000 150,000
Lact Equipment 150,000 150,000
Other Lease Equipment 125,000 125,000
SUBTOTAL - TANGIBLES 577,000 800,000 1,128,000 2,505,000
SYSTEMS
Gas Line Tangibles
Gas Line Intangibles
Compresssor
Gas Plant Tangibles
Gas Plant Intangibles
Dehydrator
SUBTOTAL - SYSTEMS
TOTAL TANGIBLE COSTS $ 577,000 $ 800,000 $ 1,128,000 $ 2,505,000
GENERAL CONTINGENCIES 178,896 75,156 385,980 640,032
TOTALS BY PHASE $ 3,160,496 $ 1,327,756 $ 6,818,980 $ 11,307,232
CUMULATIVE WELL COSTS [$ 3,160,496 | s 4,488,252 | s 11,307,232 |
Initial Routing Date: [ |
NE RTW BMM, RB BRH, LJH, RMD, BBJ

Land Approval Block:

APPROVED BY:

COMPANY:

DATE:
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CARLTON BEAL, JR.
BARRY BEAL

SPENCER BEAL

KELLY BEAL

BARRY BEAL, JR.

STUART BEAL

ROBERT DAVENPORT, JR.
ASHLEY BEAL LAFEVERS
ALEX BEAL

HILL DAVENPORT

BTA OIL PRODUCERS, LLC

104 SOUTH PECOS STREET
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701-5021
432-682-3753
FAX 432-683-0314
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GULF COAST DISTRICT
TOTALPLAZA

1201 LOUISIANA STREET, STE. 3375
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002
713-658-0077

ROCKY MOUNTAIN DISTRICT

600 17™ STREET, STE. 2230 SOUTH
DENVER, COLORADO 80202
303-534-4404 FAX 303-534-4661

TREY FUQUA

September 27, 2023

Inre: Well Proposal
Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com #08H
SHL: 490' FSL & 820' FWL Section 26, T20S, R35E
BHL: 50' FNL & 2,146' FWL Section 23, T20S, R35E
Lea County, New Mexico
BTA 22300 Arbor 2

Permian Resources Operating, LL.C
Attn: Travis Macha

300 North Marienfeld Street, Suite 1000
Midland, Texas 79701

Mr. Macha:

BTA Oil Producers, LLC (“BTA”) proposes to drill the Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com
#08H (the “Well”), a horizontal, communitized, 2nd Bone Spring Sand Well with a TVD of 10,330
and a MD of 20,585'. The Well will be drilled as a two-mile horizontal well at the above captioned
location (the “Operation”). The Cumulative Well Cost of the Operation is estimated to be
$11,307,232.00 as detailed in our enclosed Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”).

BTA proposes drilling the Well under the terms of a new 2015 AAPL Form 610-2015 Model
Form Operating Agreement with following general provisions:

. 300% / 100% / 300% non-consent penalty;
. $12,000.00 / $1,200.00 drilling and producing rates;

. Contract Area of 640 acres, being the W/2 of Section 26, T20S-R35E and W/2 of
Section 23, T20S, R35E, limited to the Bone Spring formation; and
. BTA Oil Producers, LLC named as Operator.

Find enclosed two (2) copies of our AFE for the drilling of the Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed
Com #08H Well. Ifyou elect to participate in the drilling of the Well, please so indicate by returning
a signed copy of this letter along with a signed copy of the AFE to this office using the enclosed
envelope. Please note the Well is a horizontal well and there will not be a casing point election.
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This well proposal is proposed concurrently with the one and one-half mile Lost Mine 22302
26-23 Fed Com #04H well proposal, dated July 6, 2023. In the event BTA receives the required
approvals for both well proposals, BTA intends to pursue drilling the Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed
Com #08H. In the event BTA receives the required approvals for only the Lost Mine 22302 26-23
Fed Com #04H well proposal, BT A will pursue drilling the Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com #04H.

Your election must be received by BTA within 30 days of your receipt of this letter. In the
event that there has been no election after 30 days from your receipt of this letter, BTA will submit
an application for a Compulsory Pooling Order with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division.

Should you have any questions or require further information, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Adams B. Davenport
Landman

Elect to Participate in the Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com #08H Well
(Send well information requirements to BTA)

Elect to not to participate in the Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com #08H Well

Permian Resources Operating, LL.C

By:
Title:
Date:
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CODE

2203
2204
2205

2211
2212
2213
2214

2223
2225
2226
2227

2232
2233
2234
2236

2241
2242
2244
2245
2246
2247
2249

2252
2253
2254
2255
2256
2257

2261
2262

2266
2267
2268
2269
2270

2272
2273
2276
2277
2278

2280

CODE
2311
2312
2313
2314
2315
2316

2321
2322
2325
2326
2327
2328
2329
2331

2361
2362
2363
2364
2365
2366
2367
2368
2369

2353
2353
2381
2382
2382
2384

BTA OIL PRODUCERS, LLC
WELL COST ESTIMATE & AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

Well Name: Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com #08H Total Depth: ~10,330' TVD
~20,585' MD
Location: SHL: 490 FSL 820 FWL Section 26, T20S, R35E
BHL: 50 FNL 2146 FWL Section 23, T20S, R35E, Lea County, NM Formation: Bone Spring
Date Prepared: 9/5/2023
| Prepared By: |
NE NE TW
[ DRY | | _CASED HOLE | |__COMPLETION | [ TOTALCOSTS |
INTANGIBLE COSTS
FORMATION EVALUATION $ $ $ $
Logs 8,000 20,000 28,000
Cores
DST
LOCATION & ACCESS
Survey & Stake 5,000 5,000
Damages 60,000 60,000
Road & Location 80,000 45,000 125,000
Other Location 150,000 150,000
DRILLING RIG
Mobilization 140,000 140,000
Daywork 649,000 88,500 737,500
Footage
Turnkey
DRILLING SUPPLIES
Bits 90,000 90,000
BHA 55,000 65,000 120,000
Fuel 209,000 28,500 237,500
Other Supplies
MUD RELATED
Mud Purchase 55,000 5,000 60,000
Mud Rental
Fresh Water 55,000 1,000 800,000 856,000
Brine 45,000 45,000
Solids Control (Closed Loop) 33,000 4,500 37,500
Mud Monitor 28,000 28,000
Mud Related Other 8,000 8,000
DRILLING SERVICES
BOP Related 15,000 4,000 19,000
Casing Related 38,000 105,000 143,000
Welding 8,000 2,000 10,000 20,000
Trucking 22,500 10,000 65,000 97,500
Rental Equipment 82,000 8,000 375,000 465,000
Other Services (Direction/GR Services) 326,700 326,700
CEMENT
Casing Cementing 90,000 185,000 275,000
Other Cementing 120,000 120,000
CONTRACT SERVICES
Engineering 8,000 8,000
Geological 22,000 22,000
Roustabout 6,000 65,000 71,000
Wellsite Supervision 81,400 11,100 65,000 157,500
Other Contract Services 25,000 25,000
COMPLETION SERVICES
Pulling Unit 20,000 20,000
Drilling Rig
Perforate 345,000 345,000
Stimulation 3,100,000 3,100,000
Other Compl. Services 200,000 200,000
OVERHEAD
Drilling & Administrative 10,000 10,000 20,000
TOTAL INTANGIBLE COSTS $ 2,404,600 $ 452,600 $ 5,305,000 $ 8,162,200
TANGIBLE COSTS
TUBULARS
Surface Casing 162,000 162,000
Intermediate Casing 360,000 360,000
Drlg Liner & Hanger
Production Casing 745,000 745,000
Production Liner & Hanger
Other Tubulars
WELL EQUIPMENT
Well Head 30,000 30,000 85,000 145,000
Flowline 105,000 105,000
Tubing 120,000 120,000
Rods
Pumps
Pumping Unit
Subsurface Equipment 35,000 35,000
Other Well Equipment 25,000 25,000 3,000 53,000
LEASE EQUIPMENT
Tanks 95,000 95,000
Separators 100,000 100,000
Heater Treater -
Pumps 25,000 25,000
Electrical System 100,000 100,000
Meters 35,000 35,000
Connectors 150,000 150,000
Lact Equipment 150,000 150,000
Other Lease Equipment 125,000 125,000
SUBTOTAL - TANGIBLES 577,000 800,000 1,128,000 2,505,000
SYSTEMS
Gas Line Tangibles
Gas Line Intangibles
Compresssor
Gas Plant Tangibles
Gas Plant Intangibles
Dehydrator
SUBTOTAL - SYSTEMS
TOTAL TANGIBLE COSTS $ 577,000 $ 800,000 $ 1,128,000 $ 2,505,000
GENERAL CONTINGENCIES 178,896 75,156 385,980 640,032
TOTALS BY PHASE $ 3,160,496 $ 1,327,756 $ 6,818,980 $ 11,307,232
CUMULATIVE WELL COSTS [$ 3,160,496 | s 4,488,252 | s 11,307,232 |

Initial Routing Date: [ |

NE RTW

Land Approval Block:

APPROVED BY:

BMM, RB  BRH, LJH, RMD, BBJ

COMPANY:

DATE:
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CODE

2203
2204
2205

2211
2212
2213
2214

2223
2225
2226
2227

2232
2233
2234
2236

2241
2242
2244
2245
2246
2247
2249

2252
2253
2254
2255
2256
2257

2261
2262

2266
2267
2268
2269
2270

2272
2273
2276
2277
2278

2280

CODE
2311
2312
2313
2314
2315
2316

2321
2322
2325
2326
2327
2328
2329
2331

2361
2362
2363
2364
2365
2366
2367
2368
2369

2353
2353
2381
2382
2382
2384

BTA OIL PRODUCERS, LLC
WELL COST ESTIMATE & AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

Well Name: Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com #08H Total Depth: ~10,330' TVD
~20,585' MD
Location: SHL: 490 FSL 820 FWL Section 26, T20S, R35E
BHL: 50 FNL 2146 FWL Section 23, T20S, R35E, Lea County, NM Formation: Bone Spring
Date Prepared: 9/5/2023
| Prepared By: |
NE NE TW
[ DRY | | _CASED HOLE | |__COMPLETION | [ TOTALCOSTS |
INTANGIBLE COSTS
FORMATION EVALUATION $ $ $ $
Logs 8,000 20,000 28,000
Cores
DST
LOCATION & ACCESS
Survey & Stake 5,000 5,000
Damages 60,000 60,000
Road & Location 80,000 45,000 125,000
Other Location 150,000 150,000
DRILLING RIG
Mobilization 140,000 140,000
Daywork 649,000 88,500 737,500
Footage
Turnkey
DRILLING SUPPLIES
Bits 90,000 90,000
BHA 55,000 65,000 120,000
Fuel 209,000 28,500 237,500
Other Supplies
MUD RELATED
Mud Purchase 55,000 5,000 60,000
Mud Rental
Fresh Water 55,000 1,000 800,000 856,000
Brine 45,000 45,000
Solids Control (Closed Loop) 33,000 4,500 37,500
Mud Monitor 28,000 28,000
Mud Related Other 8,000 8,000
DRILLING SERVICES
BOP Related 15,000 4,000 19,000
Casing Related 38,000 105,000 143,000
Welding 8,000 2,000 10,000 20,000
Trucking 22,500 10,000 65,000 97,500
Rental Equipment 82,000 8,000 375,000 465,000
Other Services (Direction/GR Services) 326,700 326,700
CEMENT
Casing Cementing 90,000 185,000 275,000
Other Cementing 120,000 120,000
CONTRACT SERVICES
Engineering 8,000 8,000
Geological 22,000 22,000
Roustabout 6,000 65,000 71,000
Wellsite Supervision 81,400 11,100 65,000 157,500
Other Contract Services 25,000 25,000
COMPLETION SERVICES
Pulling Unit 20,000 20,000
Drilling Rig
Perforate 345,000 345,000
Stimulation 3,100,000 3,100,000
Other Compl. Services 200,000 200,000
OVERHEAD
Drilling & Administrative 10,000 10,000 20,000
TOTAL INTANGIBLE COSTS $ 2,404,600 $ 452,600 $ 5,305,000 $ 8,162,200
TANGIBLE COSTS
TUBULARS
Surface Casing 162,000 162,000
Intermediate Casing 360,000 360,000
Drlg Liner & Hanger
Production Casing 745,000 745,000
Production Liner & Hanger
Other Tubulars
WELL EQUIPMENT
Well Head 30,000 30,000 85,000 145,000
Flowline 105,000 105,000
Tubing 120,000 120,000
Rods
Pumps
Pumping Unit
Subsurface Equipment 35,000 35,000
Other Well Equipment 25,000 25,000 3,000 53,000
LEASE EQUIPMENT
Tanks 95,000 95,000
Separators 100,000 100,000
Heater Treater -
Pumps 25,000 25,000
Electrical System 100,000 100,000
Meters 35,000 35,000
Connectors 150,000 150,000
Lact Equipment 150,000 150,000
Other Lease Equipment 125,000 125,000
SUBTOTAL - TANGIBLES 577,000 800,000 1,128,000 2,505,000
SYSTEMS
Gas Line Tangibles
Gas Line Intangibles
Compresssor
Gas Plant Tangibles
Gas Plant Intangibles
Dehydrator
SUBTOTAL - SYSTEMS
TOTAL TANGIBLE COSTS $ 577,000 $ 800,000 $ 1,128,000 $ 2,505,000
GENERAL CONTINGENCIES 178,896 75,156 385,980 640,032
TOTALS BY PHASE $ 3,160,496 $ 1,327,756 $ 6,818,980 $ 11,307,232
CUMULATIVE WELL COSTS [$ 3,160,496 | s 4,488,252 | s 11,307,232 |

Initial Routing Date: [ |

NE RTW

Land Approval Block:

APPROVED BY:

BMM, RB  BRH, LJH, RMD, BBJ

COMPANY:

DATE:
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RATIFICATION OF COMMUNITIZATION AGREEMENTS
Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com Unit
Bone Spring Formation
Sections 26 & 23: W/2
T20S-R35E
Lea County, New Mexico

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

)
COUNTY OF LEA )

BTA OIL PRODUCERS, LLC (“BTA”), as Operator, executed a Federal
Communitization Agreement (“Federal CA”) & a State Communitization Agreement (“State CA”),
both effective as of May 1, 2024 or onset of production of communitized substances, whichever is
earlier, designating the Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com Unit (“Unit”), and pooling,
communitizing, and combining the oil and gas leases set forth therein, insofar as they cover the 640
acres, more or less, communitized area comprised of the W/2 of Sections 26 & 23, T20S-R35E,
Lea County, New Mexico, as to the Bone Spring Formation.

WING RESOURCES VII, LLC, whose address is 2100 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1540
Dallas, TX 75201, is an owner of an interest located in the Unit.

WING RESOURCES VII, LLC desires to adopt, ratify and confirm the Federal CA &
State CA, and any future amendments thereof, insofar as it covers the right, title, and interest in and
to the oil and gas leases and the Subject Lands included in the Unit referenced above; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises the undersigned, does hereby adopt,
ratify and confirm the above-described Federal CA & State CA, and any future amendments thereof,
insofar as it covers its right, title and interest in the oil and gas leases and Subject Lands included
in the Unit, and agrees that his/her/its interest is subject to all of the terms and provisions therein.
Furthermore, the undersigned hereby grants BTA, its successor and assigns, authority to pool and/or
communitize their interest located in the Subject Lands into voluntary units, or into units as
established by any governmental authority having jurisdiction, and if such interest is pooled and/or
communitized accordingly, the interest shall be reduced in the proportion that the acreage burdened
by the interest bears to all the acreage included in any such pooled and/or communitized unit.

This Ratification is effective as of the effective date of the above-referenced Federal CA &

State CA.

WING RESOURCES VII, LLL.C

By:

Name:

Title:

Acknowledgement
STATE OF )
)

COUNTY OF )
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of , 2024,
by as of WING RESOURCES VII, LLC, on behalf of said

limited liability company.

Notary Public - State of

BTA Oil Producers, LLC
Case No. 24488
Exhibit A-6
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CHRONOLOGY OF CONTACT
Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com #5H, #6H, and #8H Wells

Marathon Oil Permian, LL.C (Record Title Interest Only)

05/28/2024  Marathon Oil Permian, LLC has signed a JOA committing its contractual interest
to the proposed unit. Emailed the Federal Communitization Agreement and State
Communitization Agreement for the proposed unit and requested that they be
executed in triplicate and returned to BTA.

Isramco Energy, LLC (Record Title Interest Only)

5/28/2024 Sent via Certified Mail (9214 8969 0099 9790 1652 3524 38) the Federal
Communitization Agreement and State Communitization Agreement for the
proposed unit and requested that they be executed in triplicate and returned to
BTA.

Mewbourne Oil Company (Record Title Interest and Overriding Royalty Interest Only)

05/28/2024  Emailed the Federal Communitization Agreement and State Communitization
Agreement for the proposed unit and requested that they be executed in triplicate
and returned to BTA. Mewbourne indicated that they would execute and return
the Communitization Agreements.

XTO Holdings, LLC (Record Title Interest and Overriding Royalty Interest Only)

05/28/2024  Emailed the Federal Communitization Agreement and State Communitization
Agreement for the proposed unit and requested that they be executed in triplicate
and returned to BTA.

Noell Ross Jackson (Overriding Royalty Interest Only)

05/28/2024  Sent via Certified Mail (9214 8969 0099 9790 1836 3394 84) the BTA executed
Federal Communitization Agreement and State Communitization Agreement for
the proposed unit along with a proposed Ratification of Communitization
Agreements and requested that the Ratification of Communitization Agreements
be executed and returned to BTA.

BTA Oil Producers,
LLC Case No. 24488
Exhibit A-6
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Wing Resources VII, LLC (Overriding Royalty Interest Only)

05/28/2024

Sent via Certified Mail (9214 8969 2299 9790 1836 3395 69) the BTA executed
Federal Communitization Agreement and State Communitization Agreement for
the proposed unit along with a proposed Ratification of Communitization
Agreements and requested that the Ratification of Communitization Agreements
be executed and returned to BTA.

Charles A and Betty Moss Dean (Overriding Royalty Interest Only)

05/28/2024

Sent via Certified Mail (9214 8969 0099 9790 1652 3491 62) the BTA executed
Federal Communitization Agreement and State Communitization Agreement for
the proposed unit along with a proposed Ratification of Communitization
Agreements and requested that the Ratification of Communitization Agreements
be executed and returned to BTA.

Sarah B. Schaffer Moss (Overriding Royalty Interest Only)

05/28/2024

Sent via Certified Mail (9214 8969 0099 9790 1652 3470 14) the BTA executed
Federal Communitization Agreement and State Communitization Agreement for
the proposed unit along with a proposed Ratification of Communitization
Agreements and requested that the Ratification of Communitization Agreements
be executed and returned to BTA.

AmeriPermian Holdings, LLC (Overriding Royalty Interest Only)

05/28/2024

Sent via Certified Mail (9214 8969 0099 9790 1836 3400 46) the BTA executed
Federal Communitization Agreement and State Communitization Agreement for
the proposed unit along with a proposed Ratification of Communitization
Agreements and requested that the Ratification of Communitization Agreements
be executed and returned to BTA.

Axis Energy Corporation (Overriding Royalty Interest Only)

05/28/2024

Sent via Certified Mail (9214 8969 0099 9790 1836 3400 53) the BTA executed
Federal Communitization Agreement and State Communitization Agreement for
the proposed unit along with a proposed Ratification of Communitization
Agreements and requested that the Ratification of Communitization Agreements
be executed and returned to BTA.

Released to Imaging: 6/6/2024 3:45:47 PM
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Metis Lea, LLC (Overriding Royalty Interest Only)

05/28/2024  Sent via Certified Mail (9214 8969 0099 9790 1836 3395 21) the BTA executed
Federal Communitization Agreement and State Communitization Agreement for
the proposed unit along with a proposed Ratification of Communitization
Agreements and requested that the Ratification of Communitization Agreements
be executed and returned to BTA.

W.O. III and Kay F. Neuhaus Revocable Trust (Overriding Royalty Interest Only)

05/28/2024  Sent via Certified Mail (9214 8969 0099 9790 1836 3395 52) the BTA executed
Federal Communitization Agreement and State Communitization Agreement for
the proposed unit along with a proposed Ratification of Communitization
Agreements and requested that the Ratification of Communitization Agreements
be executed and returned to BTA.

Howard F. Smith, Jr. Trust F/B/O Louise Smith Neuhaus (Overriding Royalty Interest Only)

05/28/2024  Sent via Certified Mail (9214 8969 0099 9790 1836 3394 91) the BTA executed
Federal Communitization Agreement and State Communitization Agreement for
the proposed unit along with a proposed Ratification of Communitization
Agreements and requested that the Ratification of Communitization Agreements
be executed and returned to BTA.

W. Oscar Neuhaus Residuary Trust for Edward K. Neuhaus, created by the LWT of W.
Oscar Neuhaus, as amended by the Second and Third Codicil (Overriding Royalty Interest
Only)

05/28/2024  Sent via Certified Mail (9214 8969 0099 9790 1836 3395 45) the BTA executed
Federal Communitization Agreement and State Communitization Agreement for
the proposed unit along with a proposed Ratification of Communitization
Agreements and requested that the Ratification of Communitization Agreements
be executed and returned to BTA.

W. Oscar Neuhaus Residuary Trust for Laurance B. Neuhaus, created by the LWT of W.
Oscar Neuhaus, as amended by the Second and Third Codicil (Overriding Royalty Interest
Only)

05/28/2024  Sent via Certified Mail (9214 8969 0099 9790 1836 3395 07) the BTA executed
Federal Communitization Agreement and State Communitization Agreement for
the proposed unit along with a proposed Ratification of Communitization
Agreements and requested that the Ratification of Communitization Agreements
be executed and returned to BTA.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF BTA OIL PRODUCERS,
LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO CASE NO. 24488

SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT
OF DARIN A. DOLEZAL

1 I am a geologist at BTA Oil Producers, LLC (“BTA”) and am over 18 years of age.
I have personal knowledge of the matters addressed herein and am competent to provide this Self-
Affirmed Statement. [ have previously testified before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
(“Division”) and my credentials as an expert in geologic matters were accepted as a matter of
record.

£ I am familiar with the geological matters that pertain to the above-referenced case.

3. Exhibit B-1 is a project location map that shows the location of the proposed Lost
Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com #5H, Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com #6H, and Lost Mine 22302
26-23 Fed Com #8H wells (“Wells”).

4. BTA is targeting the 1 and 2" Bone Spring formations. Exhibit B-2 is a subsea
structure map of the Third Bone Spring Carbonate that I prepared for this interval with 100-foot
contours. The proposed horizontal well spacing unit is highlighted in red and the approximate
wellbore path for each of the proposed wells are identified by the dashed black lines. The structure
map shows the Bone Spring Formation appears consistent across the proposed spacing unit and I
do not observe any faulting, pinch outs, or other geologic impediments to drilling horizontal wells

in this area.

BTA Oil Producers, LLC
Case No. 24488
1 Exhibit B
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A, Exhibit B-2 also shows a cross-section line in blue running North to South
reflecting three wells penetrating the Bone Spring Formation. I have used these wells fo construct
a stratigraphic cross-section from A to A’ with a datum on the top of Third Bone Spring Carbonate,
in proximity to the proposed wells. These wells contain good logs and I consider them
representative of the geology in the subject area.

6. Exhibit B-3 is a stratigraphic cross-section that I prepared using the logs from the
three wells noted on Exhibit B-2. Each well in the cross-section contains the gamma ray in the
first track and resistivity in the second track. The target intervals are indicated in yellow. The
cross-section demonstrates that both targeted intervals are continuous across the proposed spacing
unit.

7. Exhibit B-4 is a Gross Isopach map of the 1 Bone Spring Formation interval. The
proposed horizontal well spacing unit is highlighted in red, and the initial well is depicted with a
dashed black line. The anticipated average gross thickness of the 1% Bone Spring Formation
interval is 300 feet. The Gross Isopach map demonstrates that the 1% Bone Spring Formation
interval is present across the proposed spacing unit. The location of the previous cross-section
from A to A’ in Exhibit B-3 is also shown as a blue line on these maps.

8. Exhibit B-5 is a Gross Isopach map of the 2" Bone Spring Formation interval. The
proposed horizontal well spacing unit is highlighted in red, and the initial well is depicted with a
dashed black line. The anticipated average gross thickness of the 2" Bone Spring Formation
interval is 500 feet. The Gross Isopach map demonstrates that the 2" Bone Spring Formation
interval is present across the proposed spacing unit. The location of the previous cross-section

from A to A’ in Exhibit B-3 is also shown as a blue line on these maps.
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9. In my opinion, a stand-up orientation for the well is appropriate to properly develop
the subject acreage because of consistent rock properties throughout the Unit and is the preferred
fracture orientation in this portion of the trend.

10. Based on my geologic study, the Bone Spring Formation underlying the subject
area is suitable for development by horizontal wells and the acreage comprising the proposed
spacing unit will be productive and contribute proportionately to the production from the well.

11.  In my opinion, the granting of BTA’s application will serve the interests of
conservation, the protection of correlative rights, and the prevention of waste.

12.  The exhibits attached hereto were either prepared by me or under my supervision
or were compiled from company business records.

13. I understand this Self-Affirmed Statement will be used as written testimony in this
case. I affirm my testimony above is true and correct and is made under penalty of perjury under

the laws of the State of New Mexico. My testimony is made as of the date identified next to my

s/ 24/ 2024

Date

f\\ A’

Darin Dolezal
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A

Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com #5H, Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com #6H,
and Lost Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Com #8H
Stratigraphic Cross Section

{{B~ BTA Oil Producers, LLC

Case No. 24488
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF BTA OIL PRODUCERS, LLC

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING AND

APPROVAL OF NON-STANDARD SPACING UNIT,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. CASE NO. 24488

SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT
OF DANA S. HARDY

1. I am attorney in fact and authorized representative of BTA Oil Producers, LLC, the
Applicant herein.
2. I am familiar with the Notice Letters attached as Exhibit C-1 and caused the Notice

Letters, along with the Application in this case, to be sent to the parties set out in the chart attached
as Exhibit C-2.

3. Exhibit C-2 also provides the date each Notice Letter was sent and the date each
return was received.

4. Copies of the certified mail green cards and white slips are attached as Exhibit C-
3 as supporting documentation for proof of mailing and the information provided on Exhibit C-2.

5. I also caused the Notice Letters attached as Exhibit C-4, along with the Application
in this case, to be sent to the parties offsetting the non-standard spacing unit.

6. The chart attached as Exhibit C-5 lists the parties who were sent the Notice Letters
attached as Exhibit C-4.

7. Exhibit C-5 also provides the date each Notice Letter was sent and the date each
return was received.

8. Copies of the certified mail green cards and white slips are attached as Exhibit C-

6 as supporting documentation for proof of mailing and the information provided on Exhibit C-5.

BTA Oil Producers, LLC
Case No. 24488
Exhibit C
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0. On May 14, 2024, I caused a notice to be published to all interested parties in the
Hobbs News-Sun. An Affidavit of Publication from the Legal Clerk of the Hobbs News-Sun, along
with a copy of the notice publication, is attached as Exhibit C-7.

10. I understand this Self-Affirmed Statement will be used as written testimony in the
subject cases. I affirm that my testimony above is true and correct and it made under penalty of
perjury under the laws of the State of New Mexico. My testimony is made as of the date
handwritten next to my signature below.

/s/ Dana S. Hardy June 5. 2024
Dana S. Hardy Date
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HINKLE SHANOR LLP
. . ATTORNEYS AT LAW
P.0. BOX 2068
. SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504
505-982-4554 (FAX) 505-982-8623
WRITER:

Dana S. Hardy, Partner
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com

hinklelawfirm.com

May 7, 2024
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO ALL PARTIES ENTITLED TO NOTICE

Re:  Case No. 24488 — Application of BTA Oil Producers, LLC for Compulsory
Pooling and Approval of Non-Standard Spacing Unit, Lea County, New
Mexico.

To whom it may concern:

This letter is to advise you that the enclosed application was filed with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division. The hearing will be conducted on June 13, 2024, beginning at 8:15 a.m.

The hearing will be conducted in a hybrid fashion, both in-person at the Energy, Minerals, Natural
Resources Department, Wendell Chino Building, Pecos Hall, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, 1st
Floor, Santa Fe, NM 87505 and via the WebEx virtual meeting platform. To participate virtually,
see the instructions posted on the OCD Hearings website:
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/hearing-info/. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as
an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present
testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from
challenging the matter at a later date.

Pursuant to Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B, a party who intends to present evidence at the hearing
shall file a pre-hearing statement and serve copies on other parties, or the attorneys of parties who
are represented by counsel, at least four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing, but in
no event later than 5:00 p.m. Mountain Time, on the Thursday preceding the scheduled hearing
date. The statement must be submitted through the OCD E-Permitting system
(https://wwwapps.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/ocdpermitting/) or via e-mail to
ocd.hearings@emnrd.nm.gov and should include: the names of the parties and their attorneys, a
concise statement of the case, the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing,
the approximate time the party will need to present its case, and identification of any procedural
matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

Please contact Adams Davenport, Landman at BTA Oil Producers, LLC, at 432-553-5049 if you
have questions regarding these matters.
Sincerely,

/s/ Dana S. Hardy

Dana S. Hard BTA Qil Producers, LLC
ana S. Har
y Case No. 24488
Enclosure Exhibit C-1
PO BOX 10 7601 JEFFERSON ST NE - SUITE 180 PO BOX 2068
ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88202 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504
(575) 622-6510 505-858-8320 (505) 982-4554

FAX (575) 623-9332 (FAX) 505-858-8321 FAX (505) 982-8623
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HINKLE SHANOR LLP
. . ATTORNEYS AT LAW
P.0. BOX 2068
. SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504
505-982-4554 (FAX) 505-982-8623
WRITER:

Dana S. Hardy, Partner
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com

hinklelawfirm.com

May 9, 2024
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO ALL PARTIES ENTITLED TO NOTICE

Re:  Case No. 24488 — Application of BTA Oil Producers, LLC for Compulsory
Pooling and Approval of Non-Standard Spacing Unit, Lea County, New
Mexico.

To whom it may concern:

This letter is to advise you that the enclosed application was filed with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division. The hearing will be conducted on June 13, 2024, beginning at 8:15 a.m.

The hearing will be conducted in a hybrid fashion, both in-person at the Energy, Minerals, Natural
Resources Department, Wendell Chino Building, Pecos Hall, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, 1st
Floor, Santa Fe, NM 87505 and via the WebEx virtual meeting platform. To participate virtually,
see the instructions posted on the OCD Hearings website:
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/hearing-info/. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as
an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present
testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from
challenging the matter at a later date.

Pursuant to Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B, a party who intends to present evidence at the hearing
shall file a pre-hearing statement and serve copies on other parties, or the attorneys of parties who
are represented by counsel, at least four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing, but in
no event later than 5:00 p.m. Mountain Time, on the Thursday preceding the scheduled hearing
date. The statement must be submitted through the OCD E-Permitting system
(https://wwwapps.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/ocdpermitting/) or via e-mail to
ocd.hearings@emnrd.nm.gov and should include: the names of the parties and their attorneys, a
concise statement of the case, the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing,
the approximate time the party will need to present its case, and identification of any procedural
matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

Please contact Adams Davenport, Landman at BTA Oil Producers, LLC, at 432-553-5049 if you
have questions regarding these matters.
Sincerely,

/s/ Dana S. Hardy
Dana S. Hardy

Enclosure
PO BOX 10 7601 JEFFERSON ST NE - SUITE 180 PO BOX 2068
ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88202 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504
(575) 622-6510 505-858-8320 (505) 982-4554

FAX (575) 623-9332 (FAX) 505-858-8321 FAX (505) 982-8623
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF BTA OIL PRODUCERS, LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING AND
APPROVAL OF NON-STANDARD SPACING UNIT,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

Page 47 of 96

CASE NO. 24488

NOTICE LETTER CHART

PARTY NOTICE LETTER SENT | RETURN RECEIVED

AmeriPermian Holdings, LLC 05/07/24 06/05/24

PO Box 1723

Midland, Texas 79702 Return to sender.

Axis Energy Corporation 05/07/24 Per USPS Tracking

Attn: Land Department (Last Checked 06/05/24):

121 W. 3rd Street

Roswell, New Mexico 88201 05/10/24 — Delivered to
individual at the address.

Charles A and Betty Moss Dean 05/07/24 06/05/24

PO Box 10728
Midland, Texas 79702

Return to sender.

Devon Energy Production Company, LP 05/07/24 05/13/24
Attn: Daniel Brunsman
333 West Sheridan Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5015
Houston Trust Company, Trustee of the 05/07/24 Per USPS Tracking
Howard F. Smith, Jr. Trust F/B/O Louise (Last Checked 06/05/24):
Smith Neuhaus
PO Box 56429 05/15/24 — Item in transit
Houston, Texas 77256-6429 to next facility.
Isramco Energy, LLC 05/07/24 05/28/24
Attn: Land Department
1001 West Loop South, Suite 750 Return to sender.
Houston, Texas 77027
Noell Ross Jackson 05/07/24 Per USPS Tracking
1874 Vine Street, Unit 101 (Last Checked 06/05/24):
Denver, Colorado 80206
05/11/24 — Delivered to
individual at the address.
Marathon Oil Permian, LLC 05/07/24 05/20/24

Attn: Samuel Cox
990 Town & Country Blvd
Houston, Texas 77024
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF BTA OIL PRODUCERS, LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING AND
APPROVAL OF NON-STANDARD SPACING UNIT,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. CASE NO. 24488
NOTICE LETTER CHART
Metis Lea, LLC 05/07/24 05/13/24
PO Box 2078
Abilene, Texas 79604
Mewbourne Oil Company 05/07/24 Per USPS Tracking
Attn: Brad Dunn (Last Checked 06/05/24):
500 West Texas, Suite 1020
Midland, Texas 79701 05/10/24 — Delivered to

front desk, reception
arca, or mail room.

Sarah B. Schaffer Moss 05/07/24 05/24/24

Turtle Creek Centre, Suite 700

Turtle Creek Boulevard Return to sender.
Dallas, Texas 75219

Edward K. Neuhaus, Trustee of the W. 05/07/24 05/15/24

Oscar Neuhaus Residuary Trust for
Edward K. Neuhaus, created by the
LWT of W. Oscar Neuhaus, as amended
by the Second and Third Codicil

10906 Little Lisa Lane

Houston, Texas 77024

Laurance B. Neuhaus, Trustee of the W. 05/07/24 05/16/24
Oscar Neuhaus Residuary Trust for
Laurance B. Neuhaus, created by the
LWT of W. Oscar Neuhaus, as amended
by the Second and Third Codicil

10906 Little Lisa Lane

Houston, Texas 77024

W.O. Neuhaus, III and Kay F. Neuhaus, 05/07/24 05/13/24
Co-Trustees of the W.O. III and Kay F.
Neuhaus Revocable Trust

479 Camino Don Miguel

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Permian Resources Operating, LLC 05/07/24 05/13/24
Attn: Travis Macha

300 North Marienfeld St., Ste 1000
Midland, Texas 79701
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF BTA OIL PRODUCERS, LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING AND

APPROVAL OF NON-STANDARD SPACING UNIT,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

NOTICE LETTER CHART

CASE NO. 24488

Page 49 of 96

Platform Energy III, LLC
PO Box 2078
Abilene, Texas 79604

05/07/24

05/13/24

Westall Oil & Gas, LLC
Attn: Ray Westall
PO Box 4

Loco Hills, New Mexico 88255

05/07/24

05/15/24

Wildcat Energy, LLC
Attn: Roger Becker
PO Box 13323
Odessa, Texas 79768

05/07/24

05/13/24

Wing Resources VII, LLC

Dallas, TX 75201

2100 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1540

05/09/24

05/17/24

XTO Holdings, LLC
Attn: Ewell Schirmer

Spring, Texas 77389-1425

22777 Springwoods Village Pkwy

05/07/24

05/16/24
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U.S. Postal Service”

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

- Domestic Mail Only.

Fat delivery information, visit aur website at www.Usps.com=.

Certified Mail Fes

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as apprapriate)
[C1Return Receipt (hardcopy) $ & AT
"I Return Receipt (electronic) $ i) _g. & o . Postmark
[T Gertified Mail Restricted Delivery ~ $ 4 A ) Here
[ Adult Signature Required (T RN (8
[l Adutt Signature R i Delivery $

Postage

Total Postage and Fees

S
Sent To

------------- Devon Energy Production Company, LP ™
Attn: Daniel Brunsman
............. 333 West Sheridan Avenue

City, Staté, - Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5015
24488 — BTA Lost Mine

9589 0710 5270 OLA7? k543 65

- SENDER: ‘COMEBLETE THIS SECTION

;| Complete:itemgsl, 2, and 3.
' ® Print your naméwand address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. ek
m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Recelved by: (Printed Name) / -Q Dglelch e""ery
or on the front if space permits. & D
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address dlfferent otm tem 1? D-'VPS/
If YES, enter delivery addre

Devon Energy Production Company, LP 1
Attn: Dawigl Brunsman R E (’*’ k

333 West 'Sheridan Avenue
A 9
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5015 MAY 13 2024

24488 — BTA Lost Mine

. Service Type jority Mail Express®
El Adult Signature Hinkle Shancr ldl-Eeglstered Mail™
[ Adult Signature ResitictethDEliveryh Oﬂgtﬂeglstered Mail Restricted
O Certified Mail® Delivery
O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery DO Signature Confirmation™
9590 9402 8561 31 86 6063 32 O Collect on Delivery [0 Signature Confirmation
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery  Restricted Delivery
T Insured Mail
9589 0710 5270 ObT7 B543 85 > fmusd e Restictd Dallary
- PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Recelpt

BTA Oil Producers, LLC
Case No. 24488
Exhibit C-3
Released to Imaging: 6/6/2024 3:45:47 PM



Received by OCD: 6/6/2024 3:02:17 PM

U.S. Postal Service™

Domestic Mail Only.

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com?.

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Certified Mail Fee

$ 5

Exira Services & Fees (check box, add fes as gppropriate) N\ o
[ Return Receipt (hardcopy) $ _L_, ' .
[1Return Recelpt (electronic) 8 J. % oAy »(/ Lo Postmark \
[ Gertified Mal Restricted Delivery ~ $ ; 7 /) Here
[C]Aduit Signature Required $ (j) J
[]Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $ ———.———kﬁ— <>

Postage \
$

Marathon Oil Permian, LLC
Attn: Samuel Cox

990 Town & Country Blvd
Houston, Texas 77024

Cify, St

9589 0710 5270 OL9? k543 0H

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

H Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

H Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

24488 — BTA Lost Mine
PS Form3800; January:2023/PSNi7530:02:000-:9047  See Reverse far Instructions

Total Postage and Fees NCn N 2 4
N\ U:Q —
Sent To e -
en Wy o
N&L;—"”"V

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signatur
A0 S
\A ssee
WWM“N O Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

Marathon Oil Permian, LL.C
Attn: Samuel Cox

990 Town & Country Blvd
Houston, Texas 77024

24488 — BTA Lost Mine

D. Is deli address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address belov&nz No

RECVED

MAY 20 2024

A T AR AR

9590 9402 8561 3186 6074 14

o Artirla Nuimher (Transfer from service label)

9589 0?10 5270 OB97 B543 EI“I

3. Service Type D Priority Mail Express®
1 Adult Signature [ Registered Mail™
| EF-Adult Signature H’éﬁﬁk‘&@b@mr Lim Reglstered Mail Restricted
| O Certified Mail® Santa E 875 Delivery
[ Certified Mail Restricted qlveM MSlgnature Confirmation™
O Collect on Delivery [ Signature Confirmation
O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
O Insured Mail
m} lnsured Mail Restricted Delivery
(over $500)

~ PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

'For delivery information, visit our Website at www.usps.com®.

[Certified Mail Fee

$ / é
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate) | ¢
[ Return Recelpt (hardcopy) LR (., \
"] Return Receipt (electronic) ] Postmark
[ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery | . , Here &
{1 Adult Signature Required \s
[C] Adult Signature Restricted Del|very $
Postage

Total Postage and Fees

$
Sent To

Metis Lea, LLC
PO Box 2078
Abilene, Texas 79604

Ciy, St

9589 0710 5270 OkL9? kLiiZ2 79

PS Form 3800, January 2023 PSN 7580-02-000-8047

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS'SECTION

E, gomplete_ 1t,e;}gr'§ 1, 2, and 3.
!’ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

24488 — BTA Lost Mine

\See Reverse for Instrictions

COMPLETE THIS SEGTION.ON DELIVERY

1 Agent
[ Addressee
ecelved by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

UJ/OMZ (S 16-10-aM

1. Ariicle Addressed to:

I\/{ "iS Lea LLC ’ : R

PO Box 20787
Abilene, Texas 79604

24488 — BTA Lost Mine

I

9590 9402 8561 3186 6074 07

s dellvery address different from item 17 1 Yes

If Yﬁnter delivery address below: 1 No
ECSIVED

MAY 13 2024

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

3. Service Type Hinkie Shanor LLIE priority Mail Express®

[ Adult Signature Santa e M 875(f2 Registered Mail™

[ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery [ Registered Mail Restricted
O Certified Mail® Delivery

O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery [ Signature Confirmation™
O Collect on Delivery [0 Signature Confirmation

[ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
1 Insured Mail

9589 0710 5270 0OL9? LEyg ?':]]lnsuredM?llFiestnctedDehvery

(over $

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

%

For delivery information, visit eur website at www.usps.com®.

Certified Mail Fee

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as apprupriare)

] Return Recelpt (hardcopy) f 3

[ Return Receipt (electronic) $ /f 4 Postmark \'“., e \

[T Certified Mall Restricted Delivery  $ | / Here |

[C] Adult Signature Required $ : } -

[C]Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $ ] S ] N
Postage i T

$
Total Postage and Fees
$

Sent To

9589 0710 5270 0415 9229 01

City, State, ZIP+4%

Ws‘ A a

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION.

4 l Complete items 1,.2, and 3.
"' ® Print your name and address on the reverse
sa that we qan return the card to you.
B Attach th;s»gard to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

N o
Edward K:‘:Mssmgw W Nowhsts.  eeoee)

Street and Apt. No., or PO Box NO.™  Residuary Trust for Edward K. Neuhaus, created by the LWT of W.
Oscar Neuhaus, as amended by the Second and Third Codicil

10906 Little Lisa Lane
Houston, Texas 77024

PS Form 3800, January 2023|PSN 7530-02-000:9047

24488 - BTA Lost Mine

See Reverse for Instructions

i
i
i

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature

X
B. Received by (Printed Name)

1 Agent
] Addressee
C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

EdwardX. Neuhaus, Trustee of the W. Oscar
Neuhaus Residuary Trust for Edward K. Neuhaus, -
created byithe LWT of W. Oscar Neuhaus, as amended.
by the Second and Third Codicil

16906 Little Lisa Lane
Houston, Texas 77024
24488 — BTA Lost Mine

9590 9402 8428 3156 5295 51

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

RECEIVED

MAY 15 2024

2. Article Number {Transfer from semo_ezlabel)x

9589 0710 5270 O415 EFECI
R e e

3. Service Type Hinkle ShanrRrioifty Mail Express®

[0 Adult Signdture tered Mail™
0O Adult Sign?ture Hestﬁcm&f N egxstered Mail Restricted
O Certified Mail® Delivery

[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
O Collect on Dehvery
.00 Collect on very Restrlcted Dellvery
'O Insured Mail
'O Insured Mail Restncted Dellvery
(over $500)

[ Signature Confirmation™
[ Signature Confirmation
; Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053
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u.s. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic: Mail Only.

For delivery information, visit our website'at www:usps: com?®

Certified Mail Fee

: / */“Postmark \ {“\
, & Here R

T g /

)

Postage .

$ y §
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)
] Return Recelpt (hardcopy)
[JReturn Receipt ) $ !
[ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery ~ $ i
[ Adult Signature Required $ 1
[C]Adult Signature F d Delivery $ '\‘

Total Postage and Fees

Sent To

Street and Apt. No., or PO Box No.

9589 0710 5270 O4L5 9228 95

City, State, ZIP+4®

PS.Form 3800, January: 2023'RPSN 7580:02:000:8047

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Laurance B. Neuhaus, Trustee of the W. Oscar Neuhaus ===~}
Residuary Trust for Laurance B. Neuhaus, created by the LWT of W.
Oscar Neuhaus, as amended by the Second and Third Codicil

10906 Little LisaLane 7777
Houston, Texas 77024

244!
See/Reverse for Instructions

&
i
i

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY i

A. Signature

X
B. Received by (Printed Name)

[ Agent
[] Addressee
C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

Laurance B. Neuhdus, Trustee of the W. Oscar

Neuhaus Residuary Dgsst:for Laurance B. Neuhaus,
created by the LWT.ofW. Oscar Neuhaus, as amended
by the Second and Third Codicil

10906 Little Lisa Lane
Houston, Texas 77024
24488 — BTA Lost Mine

IR ARV

9590 9402 8428 3156 5295 68

!

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

RECEIVED

MAY 1@ 2024

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

3. Service Type
O Adult Signature

[ Priority Mail Express®
or \0LRegistered Mail™

O Adult %;nature Hesﬁmgbe giqm g7afe istered Mail Restricted
O Certified Mail® anta e ivery
O Certifiet Mail Restriﬁed Delivery [ Signature Confirmation™

O Collect on Delivery
[ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery
O Insured Mail

[ Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

9589 0700 \52700\0%L5\ G228 39 |Sinsired i Restricied bevery | |\

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 |
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

Cortifiod Miall Fos

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fes as appropriate)

[ Return Receipt (hardcopy)
["1Return Receipt (electronic) $ Postmark
"] Certified Mall F dDelivery $ Here
[Z1Adult Signature Required $ ’
["]Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $

Postage

£
Total Postage and Fees
S

Sent To

Street and Apt. No., or PO Box No.

3589 0710 5270 O4L5 92248 648

City, State, ZIP+4®

ik SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
[z

# Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

W.O. Neuhaus, III and Kay F. Neuhaus, co-
Trustees of the W.O, 11l and Kay F. Neuhaus Revocable Trust

479 Camino Don Miguel
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 -

PS|Form 8800, January 2023 PSN 7530.02-000-9047

24488 — BTA Lost Mine

See Reverse far Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY.

A. Signature

% 2) 0 U o may 20mmmen
, E—Addressee

B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

Wsa . /’*/t‘L/*hDU()‘fg/g.?' . Z‘jf

1. Article Addressed to:

W.0. Neuhaus, III and Kay F. Neuhaus,
Co-Trustees of the W.O. III and Kay F.
Neuhaus Revocable Trust

479 Camino Don Miguel

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

RECEIVED

MAY 13 720724

24488 — BTA Lost Mine

9590 9402 8428 3156 5295 75

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

9589 0OV10 5270 O4L5 H2c8 86

3. Service Type [ Priority Mail Express®

O Adult Signature Nkt nor @)Reglstered Mail™
O Adult Signature R rEctea Djxli\i1 %{O Eeglstered Mail Restricted
O Certified Mail® D@t & 1t 87504Delivery

[ Signature Confirmation™
[ Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
O Collect on Delivery
O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery
O Insured Mail
[ Insured Mail Restricted Delivery
(over $500)

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053
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9589 0710 5270 O4L5 9229 94

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

E Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.:

Certified Mail Fee
$

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)
[C1Return Recelpt (hardcopy) s
[[] Return Recelpt (el ic) $
[ Certifled Mail Restricted Delivery  $____ 1L
] Adutt Signature Required [ NG . T
[J Adult Sig Restricted Delivery $ | \

Postage )

$
Total Postage and Fees

Postrmark
Here

5
Sent To

Permian Resuurcé?bﬁéfé@gLLﬁe'
Siset and At No. oF BOBox N, Attn: Travis Macha

300 North Marienfeld St., Ste 1000

City, State, ZIP+4°

Midland, Texas 79701

24488 — BTA Lost Mine

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Slgnatur
% 1 Agent
1 Addressde

B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Dai elivery
s s
s 1y

1. Article Addressed to:

Permian Resources Operati
ngrLL
Attn: Trayis Macha e

300 North Marienfeld St.; Ste 1000
Midland, Texas 79701

R RO

9590 9402 8428 3156 5295 82

v "J

D. Is delivery address different from item 12° O Yes
If YES, enter dehvery address below ﬁ No
)

MAY 13 2024

24488 - BTA Lost Mine

1l

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

5589 0710 5270 O4L5 A229 94

3. Service Type
O Adult Signature

I l" O Adult Signature Restricted Delﬁlery O Registered Mail Restricted’
O Certified Mail®

[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery O Signature Confirmation™

O Collect on Delivery

I Gollect on Delivery Restricted Dellvery .Restricted Delivery

O Insured Mail %

O Insured Mail Restricted Delivery

(over $500)

Hmkle Shanor El-Bhiority Mail Express®

Santa

; N/ 273 Begistered Mail™

Delivery

[ Signature Confirmation

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Released to Imaging: 6/6/2024 3:45:47 PM

Domestic Return Receipt
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Received by OCD: 6/6/2024 3:02:17 PM

U.S. Postal Service”
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

Certified Mail Fes

$

Exira Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)
[ Return Recelpt (hardcop: $
[CJ Return Receipt (electronic) $ ‘v Postmark
[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery  $1_. Here
["JAdult Signature Required "l
[C]Adult Sigi F d Delivery $

Postage

$
Total Postage and Fees
S

Sent To

Street and Apt. No., or PO Box No.

95859 0710 5270 O415 9227 &7

City, State, ZIP+4°

PS Form 3800, January 2023 FSN7530-02-000:0047

. SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Platform Energ
PO Box 2078 1
Abilene, Texas 79604 s

24488 — BTA Lost Mine

Sge Reverse for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY:

1 Agent
[1 Addressee
C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

Platform Energy III, LLC
PO Box 2078
Abilene, Texas 79604

24488 ~ BTA Lost Mine

R R R

9590 9402 8428 3156 5295 99

B. Rogeived w;te%rr?& 6 ‘ lO—Q.(

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? I Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below Eﬂ% No

N
YA ¥R
REGEIVE

MAY 13 2024

Hinkle Shanortpfiority Mail Express®
<[l Regjstered Mail™

3. Service Type
O Adult Signature

2 N
+| O Adult Signature Restr%ﬁe@tBeh apM 1 Registered Mail Restricted

Delivery
[ Signature Confirmation™
1 Signature Confirmation

O Certified Mail®
[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
[ Collect on Delivery

‘2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

[ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

O Insured Mail

EISElq D?l[] SE?U UHLS HEEH B? EllnsuresdN(lgllRestnctedDehvery

(over

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Released to Imaging: 6/6/2024 3:45:47 PM

Domestic Return Receipt ¢
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Received by OCD: 6/6/2024 3:02:17 PM Page 58 of 96

U.S. Postal Servicé"‘
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail:Only.

For delivery/information; visit our websiteiat www.usps.com®:

Gertified Mall Fes

$ N\
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as apprupﬂare) 3
[CJReturn Recelpt (hardcopy) Sl S
[IReturn Recelpt (electronic) $
[ Certified Mall R iDelivery  $
[ Aduit Signature Required $
] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $

Postage

$
Total Postage and Fees

5589 0°7L0 5270 0415 9229 70

Sent To ——
Westall Oil & Gas, LLC

Street and Apt. No., or PO Box No. Attn: Ray Westall
PO Box 4

(Gl State, ZIPv4e""" T Loco Hills, New Mexico 88255 7777

24488 — BTA Lost Mine

PSForm 3800, Janijary /2023 PSN17530-02:000:9047.  SeeiReverse forInstructions

T - e i
i P . &
1

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A. Signature
® Print your name and address on the reverse X : LI Agent
so that we can return the card to you. . LI Addressee
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Redgived by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
or on the front if space permits. skq ey’ /A lem(/'g\ g—- i3~ Z"{
1. Article Addressed to: LI5S D. Is de‘lvery address different from item 1? [ Yes
B If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No
“Iestall Oil & Gas, LLC ,
Attn: Ray Westall R E§ J‘ E lV E D
PO Box 4
Loco Hills, New Mexico 88255 MAY 15 2024
24488 — BTA Lost Mine —
St ielrvice Type [ Priority Mail Express®
O A utSlgnature istered Mail™
LT T R e
O Certified Mail®  Santa Fe NM 8 ivery .
[ Certified Mail Restricted Deli [ Signature Confirmation
9590 9402 8428 3156 5296 05 B Golact onbetvey oY O Signature Genfimation
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) [ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
O Insured Mail
:15 &4 ovL0 527 g o 415 q52249 7D | |8\5;|;;e$d Me)ul Restricted Delivery
PS Form Eé {1, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt

Released to Imaging: 6/6/2024 3:45:47 PM



Received by OCD: 6/6/2024 3:02:17 PM

U.S. Postal Service™

Domestic Mail Only

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

Certified Mail Fee

$
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)
[JReturn Receipt (hardcopy) $ y
[CIReturn Receipt (electronic) $ Postmark ;
[l Certified Mail Restricted Defivery  § { = Herg p
[C1Adult Signature Required $ i ]
[C] Adult Signature F i Delivery $ ] ©
Postage (

$
Total Postage and Fees
5

Sent To

Street and Apt. No., or PO Box No.

569 0710 5270 0415 9229 L3

City, State, ZIP+4°

PS Form 3800, January 2023 PSN 7530:02:000-9047

" Compléte items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Wildcat Energy, LLC"
Attn: Roger Becker
PO Box 13323
Odessa, Texas 79768

24488 — BTA Lost Mine

See Reverse for Insttlictions’

GOMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY.

A. Sigf?re g
3 ent
X L/B&/(/\ D/Zq ddresgee

1. Article Addressed to:

—~Wildcat Energy, LLC
Attn: Roger Becker
PO Box 13323
Odessa, Texas 79768
24488 — BTA Lost Mine

e

9590 9402 8428 3156 5296 12

B. R 'ved b rinted Name) Deljvery
{/
D. Is dellvery address different from f m 1‘? Yed

If YES, enter delivery E] No

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

9589 0710 5270 O415 9229 L3

3. Service Type

O Adult Signature 4,

O Adult Signature szl;l L

0O Certified Mail@ A7 a &

O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery

O Collect on Delivery

O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery

O Insured Mail

] lnsured Mall Restricted Delivery
(over $500)

= O Priority Mail Express®
anol LLFD Registered Mail™
Elm%?f)ﬂ@ Heglstered Mail Restricted
very
[m] Slgnature Confirmation™

[ Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

=
A

"
PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Released to Imaging: 6/6/2024 3:45:47 PM

Domestic Return Receipt ;
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Received by OCD: 6/6/2024 3:02:17 PM

U.S. Postal Service™

Eor delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®:

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail. Only.

Certified Mail Fee

$
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)
[ Return Receipt (hardcopy)
[ Return Recelpt ) $
[ Certified Mall F d Delivery  $
[[] Adult Signature Required $
[[]Adult Signature F i Delivery $
Postage

5
Total Postage and Fees
S

Sent To

956% 0710 5270 O4L5 9179 45

City, State, ZIP+4°

Wing Resources viLue e
Street and Apt. No., or PO Box No.” 319 McKinney Ave, Ste 1540

Dallas, TX 75201

24488-BTA Lost Mine

PS Eorm!3800; January:2023 pSNi7530:02:000-9047. ‘See Reverse for.Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature

- 1 Agent
1 Addressee

X .
B. Regeived by (Printed Namie) C. Ddte of Delivery
SR W

1. Article Addressed to: TR o
Wirg Resources VII, LLC T

2100 MgKinney Ave, Ste 1540

Dallas, TX 75201 il

24488-KT" Lost Mins =
2

.

9590 9402 8561 3186 6050 52

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? L1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

RECEIVED

MAY 17 2024

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

9587 0710 5270 O415 9179 45

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Released to Imaging: 6/6/2024 3:45:47 PM

3. Service Type
O Adult Signature
O Adult Signature Hesﬁaﬂtﬂbﬁﬁm 8
O Certified Mail®
0O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
O Collect on Delivery
[ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery
O Insured Mail
O Insured Mail Restricted Delivery

(over $500) -

i iority Mail Express®
Hinkle Shanor g:gfgm e

istered Mail Restricted
Delivery 2
[ Signature Confirmation™
[ Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

. 'Domesﬁc Return Receipt

Page 60 of 96



Received by OCD: 6/6/2024 3:02:17 PM

‘us. Postél Sei‘vice““

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery informa

Certified Mail Fee

$ o/ L
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate) - 2
[CIReturn Receipt (hardcopy) R ' 5. A 7, 2
[ Return Recelpt (electronic) $ Z_ y ) _.'-Postmark
[ Certified Mail F i Delivery  $ g Here
] Aduit Signature Required $ = P
] Adult Signature Restricted Dellvery $ | \ % L;
Postage \ : <
$ #,
Total Postage and Fees AN Y e
NG
5 )
Sent To S

Street and Apt. No., or PO 'Box No.

5589 0710 5270 O415 9229 5k

DER: COVMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complet‘é ﬁéj@ﬂ; 2, and,3.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

PS Form 3800, January 2023 PSN:7530:02-000-9047

XTO Holdings, LLC
Attn: Ewell Schirmer
22777 Springwoods Village Pkwy
Spring, Texas 77389-1425 =
24488 - BTA Lost Mine

See Reverse for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON D'ZLIVERY.

A. Signature

1 Agent
[ Addressee
C. Date of Delivery

B. R¥eived by (Printed i\bﬁe)

1. Article Addressed to:

XTO Holdings, LLC
Attn: Ewell Schirmer

22777 Springwoods Village Pkwy §

Spring, Texas 77389-1425

24488 — BTA Lost Mine

9590 9402 8428 3156 5294 45

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: fl No

RECEIVE

MAY 1 g 2024

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

9569 07LO0 5270 O4L5 H5229 5k

3. Sevice Type e Shanor Cl#fiority Mail Express®

OJ Adult Signature M Wistered Mail™

O Adult Signature Hesﬁaéﬂmglﬁew egistered Mail Restricted
O Certified Mail® Delivery

O Gertified Mail Restricted Delivery O Signature Confirmation™
O Collect on Delivery [ Signature Confirmation

O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

O Insured Mail

O Insured Mail Restricted Delivery

(over $500)

. PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Released to Imaging: 6/6/2024 3:45:47 PM

Domestic Return Receipt
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U.S. Postal Service™ "

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For/delivery'information; visit'our website at www.usps.com®;

ortified Mail Fes
$

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as sppmpnate)
I Return Receipt (hardcopy) $

[IReturn Receipt (electronic) $
[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery $______ [ 1

[C] Adult Signature Required $ __—L

[JAdult Signature Restricted Delivery $ | 1

9589 D710 5270 OL®? LUy £2

Postage \ \\
s f\ hN
Total Postage and Fees L )
\ B
$ \
Sent =~
Sise AmeriPermian Holdings, LLC
%€ PO Box 1723
e Midland, Texas 79702
City, 24488 — BTA Lost Minc

PS'Form 3800, January 2023 pSN 7530-02-000-:9047. .~ See Reverse for Instructions

HINKLE SHANOR LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW us POSTAGEIMIPITNCY BOWES
POST OFFICE BOX 2068
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 fr = e
ap A o %’5%5‘“ $ 008.69°¢
9589 0710 5270 OkL97 bL544 22 REh 0006052409 MAY 07 2024

AmeriPermian Holdings, LLC S\
PO Box 1723
RE CEl VED Midlacl)l}((i, Texas 79700

JUN 05 2024 {TXTE 735 DE 1 2885 /38724

<

i
-
14

1=4

4

Hinkle Shanor Lp il
Santa Fe NM 87504 R - LR

b AR W SRR 4

W LITO€ $T0T/9/9 ADO Aq paaraday

96 f0 79 23vqd



W LE:SP:E $T0T/9/9 3urSvul] 01 pasnajay

HINKLE SHANOR LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

POST OFFICE BOX 2068
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504

u. S Postal Service”
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

Certified Mall Fes

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as s@pmpﬁatqj
I Return Receipt (hardcopy)
] Return Receipt (electronic) $ i
|:| Certified Malil Restricted Delivery  $
] Aduilt Signature Required $
[CJAdult F Delivery $
Postage

‘Total Postage and Fees i

s ST

Sent To

[Sireet and’; Charles A and Betty Moss Dean
PO Box 10728
————— Midland, Texas 79702

9589 0710 5270 OEA? L543 78

City, State,

/~< LS g e B

"I

9589 p7L0 5270 OR9? L5433 76

PO Box 10728

\O/(O RECEIVED Midland, Texas 79702

i
=4
K
it |
13

JUN 045 2024

Hinkle Shanor LLP

Santa Fe NM 87504

24488 — BTA Lost Mine
PS Form 3800, January 2023 PSN 7630:02-:000-:9047 -~ See Reverse for Instructions

Charles A and Betty Moss Dean

FIRST-C

@

wxﬂ)q . ~umms—

2

g, m—

et

ZIP 87501
02 7H

0006052409

N

is

$ 5@8,@9@

MAY 07 2024
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W LP:SEE $T0T/9/9 SurSvul] 0} pasvajay

0710 5270 EH:“]? E543 54

9584

HINKLE SHANOR LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

POST OFFICE BOX 2068
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504

4
-9

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Domestic Mail Only
For dellvery mformatlon wsnt our websute at www.usps.com®.
Certified Mail Fee
$
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appmprlate) e o
I Return Receipt (hardcopy) $ Y A . N,
'[JReturn Receipt (electronic) $ 4 Poslmark\“f\
[l Gertified Mail Restricted Delivery §____ Here
] Adult Signature Required $ L = !
] Adult Dellvery $ i i ‘z
Postage ! 1 4
5 AN '
Total Postage and Fees A\
$ "?.
Sent To

_____ Isramco Energy, LLC
Stre Attn: Land Department
1001 West Loop South, Suite 750

City Houston, Texas 77027

24488 — BTA Lost Mine

PS Form 3800, Jariuary 2023, PSN 7530-02-000-9047

See Reverse for Instructions

= ,_h R = > s

T

siﬁ-
U
FIRST- CLEé
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1—,

S T

us POSTAGE»MIPWNEY BOWES

FEghL

[“m ERQUE NM 870

ga% .

£ 7P 87501
02 7H

~$ 008. 69‘3

g5a9 0710 5270 OBF7 L543 54 R 0006052409 MAY 07 2024
2 oz ’ Isramco Energy, LLC =
‘ : Attn: Land Department P
PECE\VE 1001 West Loop South, Suite 750 :
LB Houston, Texas 77027
WMAY ‘;2,82324’ MTNTE r¥s . wa G mons iz iR \
shanor LLY NOT DELIVERABLE AS ADDRESSED ‘:
é‘a'&ﬂeFeN‘Wﬁ“ UNAELE TO FGRWARD z

U4TF B{: B7S0420B68B68
: Ui 10 | |
7 S EATEDSGICGET i 2
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W LP:SEE $T0T/9/9 SurSvul] 0} pasvajay

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information; visit our website at www.usps.com®.

Certified Mail Fee :
$

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee asappmpnars)
I Return Receipt (hardcopy) = e s
] Return Recelpt (electronic) $_4 =+ 4
[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery  $ __

Post'i'hgrk’ é
Here',

4 ,x o
] Adult Signature Required $ { ¢
[CJAduit Signature F i Delivery $ { L
Postage i

$
Total Postage and Fees

S
Sent To

Street and Apt. No., or PO Box No.

7589 071L0 5270 O41L5 95229 148

______________________________________ Turtle Creek Boulevard
City, State, ZIP+4® Dallas, Texas 75219

24488 — BTA Lost Minc

PS Form 3800, January 2023 RSN 7530-02-000-9047 . See'Reverse for Instructions

HINKLE SHANOR LLP i
. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 'w'
POST OFFICE BOX 2068 ?«,‘é 7
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 % A
: Py $ 008.69°
E [aaddiiies ZIP 87501
9589 QO07L0 5270 O4L5 9229 18 - g“.}fml&gﬁi 8%076%52409 MAY 07 2024
3 = VED Sarah B. Schaffer Moss
Rtb Turtle Creek Centre Snite 700
MAY 9 £ 7924 Turtle Creek Boul 1 xre 758 DE 1 BRBs/13/24 |
oo Dallas, Texas 752 £y
Hinkle Shanor LLP ,; ;
Santa Fe NM 87504 i
I.5 BC: |
|

TR BEER e B0E B

W LI:T0:€ $20T/9/9 AD0 4q paaradray
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Received by OCD: 6/6/2024 3:02:17 PM

Released to Imaging: 6/6/2024

U.S. Postal Service™

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at wwiw.usps.com®.

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Certifled Mail Fee
$

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriats)
[ Retum Receipt (hardcopy) $ V.

[ Return Receipt (electronic) $ / i

[[] Certified Mall Restricted Delivery  § i [
[JAdult Signature Required $ i i;
[CJAdult Signature Restricted Delivery $ i \

Postage T

Total Postage and Fees
3

l Postmark ) - \
Here } i ‘ ]
/

9589 0710 5270 OLH®? L54u 39
=3

Sent To
Axis Energy Corporation
Sireet ar Attn: Land Department
121 W. 3rd Street
......... Roswell, New Mexico 88201
24488 ~ BTA Lost Mine

PS Form 3800, January 2023 PSN 7530-02-000-9047

3:45:47 PM

See Reverse for Instructions

Page 66 of 96



Regejyedby, @G D: 6/6/2024 3:02:17 PM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 67 of 96

USPS Tracking® FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700697654439

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at 12:12 pm on May 10, 2024 in ROSWELL, NM
88201.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

s0eqpPes-

® Dpelivered

Delivered, Left with Individual

ROSWELL, NM 88201
May 10, 2024, 12:12 pm

® Notice Left (No Authorized Recipient Available)

ROSWELL, NM 88201
May 10, 2024, 12:06 pm

Departed USPS Regional Facility

LUBBOCK TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
May 9, 2024, 8:52 pm

Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

LUBBOCK TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
May 9, 2024, 6:56 am

Departed USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
May 8, 2024, 9:33 am

f Arrived at USPS Facility
R Vs Uid ol Isnsaioip 06/672h0anirsclionpiief=fullpage&tlc=2&text28777=8tL abels=9589071052700697654439%2C 1/2



Regepyedshy @§D: 6/6/2024 3:02:17 PM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 68 of 96
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
May 7, 2024, 10:22 pm

® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates v

USPS Tracking Plus® Vv

Product Information Vv
See Less A\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs

R éMbess VD obs Pansoiaip/0o/o2260dirpsaionpiifef=fullpage&tlc=2&text28777=&tLabels=9589071052700697654439%2C 2/2



Received by OCD: 6/6/2024 3:02:17 PM

7569 0710 5270 DRL97 k543 H

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our wehsite at www.usps.com®.

Certified Malil Fee

$
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fes as approphate)
[T Return Receipt (hardcopy) [
[[JReturn Receipt (electronic) $
[ Certifled Mail Restricted Delivery
[C] Adutt Signature Required $
[JAdutt Signature Restricted Delivery $ !
Postage i 1

$
Total Postage and Fees \
& \

Fiz--= Smith, Jr. Trust F/B/O Louise Smith Necuhaus
S8 b0 Box 56420

..... Houston, Texas 77256-6429
City, ¢ 24488 — BTA Lost Mine

Released to Imaging: 6/6/2024 3:45:47 PM

Sent ™ . LT
Houston Trust Company. Trustee of the Howard F.T:}‘ i~ )

PS Form 3800, January 2023 PSN 7530-02-000-9047  See Reverse for Instructions
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Regeivedby, QG D: 6/6/2024 3:02:17 PM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Resuls Page 70 of 96

USPS Tracking® FAQs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700697654392

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your package is moving within the USPS network and is on track to be delivered to its final destination. It
is currently in transit to the next facility.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

)oeqpasH

Delivered
Out for Delivery

Preparing for Delivery

Moving Through Network
@ In Transit to Next Facility

May 15, 2024

® Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

NORTH HOUSTON TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
May 10, 2024, 6:12 am

® peparted USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
May 8, 2024, 9:33 am

® Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
May 7, 2024, 10:23 pm

R s Vi ols Lans ool 00/6220 2905 g5 cfignpijef=fullpage&tlc=2&text28777=&tLabels=958907 1052700697654 392%2C 172



Regepyediby, QG D: 6/6/2024 3:02:17 PM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 71 of 96
® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates v
USPS Tracking Plus® v
A\

Product Information

See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs

R éMbess VD ols Pansoiaip/0o/o2260gdirpsationpiifef=fullpage&tlc=2&text28777=&tLabels=9589071052700697654392%2C 2/2



Received by OCD: 6/6/2024 3:02:17 PM Page 72 of 96

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com-.

[Siree Noell Ross Jackson A-A .
1874 Vine Street, Unit 101
o Denver, Colorado 80206 i
24488 — BTA Lost Mine

i
s |
m
fea
S} =5
) i Y
r~ Certified Mail Fee z
o s o
[0 |Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)
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USPS Tracking® FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700697654361

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at 10:57 am on May 11, 2024 in DENVER, CO
80206.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

s0eqpPes-

® Dpelivered

Delivered, Left with Individual

DENVER, CO 80206
May 11, 2024, 10:57 am

o Departed USPS Regional Facility

DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION CENTER
May 10, 2024, 9:33 am

Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION CENTER
May 10, 2024, 9:02 am

Departed USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
May 7, 2024, 8:37 pm

® Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
May 7, 2024, 7:38 pm
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® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates v
USPS Tracking Plus® v
A\

Product Information

See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs
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USPS Tracking® FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700697654286

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item was delivered to the front desk, reception area, or mail room at 10:59 am on May 10, 2024 in
MIDLAND, TX 79701.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

s0eqpPes-

® Dpelivered

Delivered, Front Desk/Reception/Mail Room

MIDLAND, TX 79701
May 10, 2024, 10:59 am

® Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

MIDLAND TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
May 9, 2024, 5:17 pm

® |n Transit to Next Facility
May 8, 2024

® peparted USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
May 7, 2024, 8:37 pm

® Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
May 7, 2024, 8:03 pm
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Text & Email Updates v
USPS Tracking Plus® v
A\

Product Information

See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs
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HINKLE SHANOR LLP
. . ATTORNEYS AT LAW
P.O. BOX 2068
. SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504
505-982-4554 (FAX) 505-982-8623 WRITER:
Dana S. Hardy, Partner
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com

hinklelawfirm.com

May 7, 2024
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO OFFSET PARTIES ENTITLED TO NOTICE

Re:  Case No. 24488 — Application of BTA Oil Producers, LLC for Compulsory
Pooling and Approval of Non-Standard Spacing Unit, Lea County, New
Mexico.

To whom it may concern:

This letter is to advise you that the enclosed application was filed with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division. The hearing will be conducted on June 13, 2024, beginning at 8:15 a.m.
You are receiving this letter because you have been identified as the owner of an interest in the
acreage that offsets the proposed non-standard spacing unit.

The hearing will be conducted in a hybrid fashion, both in-person at the Energy, Minerals, Natural
Resources Department, Wendell Chino Building, Pecos Hall, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, 1st
Floor, Santa Fe, NM 87505 and via the WebEx virtual meeting platform. To participate virtually,
see the instructions posted on the oCD Hearings website:
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/hearing-info/. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as
an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present
testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from
challenging the matter at a later date.

Pursuant to Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B, a party who intends to present evidence at the hearing
shall file a pre-hearing statement and serve copies on other parties, or the attorneys of parties who
are represented by counsel, at least four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing, but in
no event later than 5:00 p.m. Mountain Time, on the Thursday preceding the scheduled hearing
date. The statement must be submitted through the OCD E-Permitting system
(https://wwwapps.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/ocdpermitting/) or via e-mail to
ocd.hearings@emnrd.nm.gov and should include: the names of the parties and their attorneys, a
concise statement of the case, the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing,
the approximate time the party will need to present its case, and identification of any procedural
matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

Please contact Adams Davenport, Landman at BTA Oil Producers, LLC, at 432-553-5049 if you
have questions regarding these matters.

Sincerely,
/s/ Dana S. Hardy BTA Oil Producers, LLC
Dana S. Hardy Case No. 24488
Enclosure Exhibit C-4
PO BOX 10 7601 JEFFERSON ST NE - SUITE 180 PO BOX 2068
ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88202 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504
(575) 622-6510 505-858-8320 (505) 982-4554

FAX (575) 623-9332 (FAX) 505-858-8321 FAX (505) 982-8623
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF BTA OIL PRODUCERS, LLC

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING AND

APPROVAL OF NON-STANDARD SPACING UNIT,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. CASE NO. 24488

OFFSET OWNERS NOTICE LETTER CHART

PARTY NOTICE LETTER SENT | RETURN RECEIVED
Bureau of Land Management 05/07/24 05/16/24

620 E Greene Street
Carlsbad, NM 88220

Bursake, LLC 05/07/24 05/13/24
Attn: Andrew B. Burleson

PO Box 51407

Midland, Texas 79710

Devon Energy Production Company, LP 05/07/24 05/13/24

Attn: Daniel Brunsman

333 West Sheridan Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5015
Hayes Land & Production, LP 05/07/24 05/13/24
Attn: William H. Bennett
PO Box 51407

Midland, Texas 79710
Marathon Oil Company 05/07/24 05/17/24
Attn: Samuel Cox

990 Town & Country Blvd.
Houston, Texas 77024
Marathon Oil Permian, LLC 05/07/24 05/17/24
Attn: Samuel Cox

990 Town & Country Blvd
Houston, Texas 77024
Marshall & Winston, Inc. 05/07/24 05/15/24
P.O. Box 50880

Midland, Texas 79710-0880

NM State Land Office 05/07/24 05/13/24
310 Old Santa Fe Trail

Santa Fe, NM 87501

OXY Y-1 Company 05/07/24 05/20/24

Attn: Land Department
5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110
Houston, Texas 77046

BTA Oil Producers, LLC
Case No. 24488
Exhibit C-5
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

Page 80 of 96

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF BTA OIL PRODUCERS, LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING AND

APPROVAL OF NON-STANDARD SPACING UNIT,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 24488

OFFSET OWNERS NOTICE LETTER CHART

Permian Resources Operating, LLC 05/07/24 05/13/24

Attn: Travis Macha

300 North Marienfeld St., Ste. 1000

Midland, Texas 79701

Sharbro Energy, LLC 05/07/24 Per USPS Tracking

Attn: Land Department (Last Checked 06/05/24):

PO Box 840

Artesia. New Mexico 88211 05/13/24 — Item in transit
’ to next facility.

Vladin, LLC 05/07/24 05/20/24

Attn: Land Department

PO Box 100

Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0100

Chevron USA, Inc. was notified by e-mail, a copy of which is attached to this chart.
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From: Moss, Grace

To: Adams Davenport

Cc: Jaclyn MclLean; Dana Hardy

Subject: RE: Case No. 24488 - Application of BTA Oil Producers, LLC for Compulsory Pooling and Approval of Non-
Standard Spacing Unit, Lea County, New Mexico

Date: Wednesday, May 29, 2024 2:35:05 PM

Some people who received this message don't often get email from grace.davenport@chevron.com. Learn why
this is important

Thanks Adams. I’'ll share this with the applicable stakeholders and let you know if any questions
arise.

Best,

Grace Moss
Land Representative- Transactions
Tel 713-372-0575

From: Adams Davenport <adavenport@btaoil.com>

Sent: Wednesday, May 29, 2024 3:30 PM

To: Moss, Grace <Grace.Davenport@chevron.com>

Cc: Jaclyn McLean <JMcLean@hinklelawfirm.com>; Dana Hardy <DHardy@hinklelawfirm.com>
Subject: [**EXTERNAL**] Case No. 24488 - Application of BTA Oil Producers, LLC for Compulsory
Pooling and Approval of Non-Standard Spacing Unit, Lea County, New Mexico

Be aware this external email contains an attachment and/or link.

Ensure the email and contents are expected. If there are concerns, please submit suspicious messages to the
Cyber Intelligence Center using the Report Phishing button.

Good afternoon, Grace:

Chevron USA, Inc. (“CVX”) is receiving the attached notice letter because CVX has been identified as
the operator of the E/2 of Section 14, T20S-R35E, Lea County, NM, that offsets BTA Oil Producers,
LLC’s (“BTA”) proposed non-standard spacing unit. BTA, though Hinkle Shanor LPP, has filed for
compulsory pooling and approval of the non-standard spacing unit under New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division Case No. 24488, and the hearing will be conducted on June 13, 2024.

Should you have any questions or need any additional information, please don’t hesitate to contact
me.

Thanks,

Adams Davenport
C: 432-553-5049
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US Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL®

Domestic Mail Only.

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.co

RECEIPT

me.

P

Certified Mail Fee

$
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fe

I Return Recelpt (hardcopy)

[C1Return Receipt (electronic) $

[ Certified Mall Restricted Dellvery  $ ___|

] Adutt Signature Required $__1

[ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $ ___L
Postage

$
lﬁal Postage and Fees
$

9589 0710 5270 20kL7 k294 9k

Sent To
------ Bureau of Land Management
Sirsst 620 E Greene Street
_______ Carlsbad, NM 88220
City, Si

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

' B Print your name and address on the reverse

I

so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

24488 — BTA Lost Mine (Offset)

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature §
z = — [ Addressee

8. Recaived by (Printed N?aiﬁe) C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

Burean ofand Management
£IOE GréeneSireet”
Carlsbad, NM88220

24488 — BTA Lost Mine (Offset)

A AV VAR

9590 9402 8428 3156 5363 82

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

RE. vED

MAY 1g 2024

3. Service Type Priority Mail Express®

O Adult Signature  Hinkle Shanor LLE Registered Mail™

O Adult Signature el 8750 Registered Malil Restricted
O Certified Mail® Fgamg oy Delivery

O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
O Collect on Delivery

O Signature Confirmation™
O Signature Confirmation

Adinle Miionlani fTonmnfas frnm annrina Iahall

9589 0710 5270 20L9 k294 9k

O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

O Insured Mail

+ (over $500)

O Insured Mail Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053
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Case No. 24488
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U.S. Postal Service™

L
=4 CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
. Domestic Mail Only
E For delivery mformatlon, visit our websne at www. usps com®.
& ) FF | A ’
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A g 4
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U | [JJReturn Receipt (hardcopy) $ / o \
[C1Return Receipt (lectronic) $ ." Postmark \
E3 | [Tcertified Mail Restricted Dellvery  $ Here !
- [[] Adult Signature Required $ i
% [[1Aduit Signature F Delivery $
Postage
== 3
' 1 [Total Postage and Fees i
r\
o
Sent To

Bursake, LLC

""""" Attn; Andrew B. Burleson
PO Box 51407

.......... Midland, Texas 79710

9589
[}
i

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

| ‘

E Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

City, Stai 24488 ~ BTA Lost Mine (Offsct)

PS Form 3800, January 2023 PSK 7530-02-000-9047. ' See Reverse for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIWERY

El-Agent

so that we can return the card to you. X ddre§see
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, %Es eceived by fPrinted Name) C. Date of Delivery
or on the front if space permits. S / (D ’Z\—(

1. Article Addressed to:

- Bussake, LLC
AttazAndrew B. Burleson
PO Box 51407
Midland, Texas 79710

24488 — BTA Lost Mine (Offset)

A R RO

9590 9402 8428 3156 5363 99

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [ Yes
If YE delluery address below: 1 No
i S | \
9 B !4

MAY 13 2004

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

3. Service Type Hinkle Shanor LLg Priority Mail Express®
O Adult Signature Sznta = e NM £75E) Registered Mail™
I Adult Signature Restrlcted Dellvery Tj Registered Mail Restricted

O Certified Mail® Delivery
[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery [ Signature Confirmation™
O Collect on Delivery O Signature Confirmation

O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
I Insured Mail

:]55':1 D?ln EE?D EDE.:] EE?E LISIInsurg$dME)uIRestrlctedDehvery

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000- 9053
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Certified Mail Fee -
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[C1Return Receipt (hardcopy) J ]

[C1Return Receipt (electronic) $ Postmark

[T Gertified Mall Restricted Dellvery ~ $ i Here

[C] Adult Signature Required $ |

] Adutt Signature F d Defivery ;
Postage

Total Postage and Fees

$

Sent To

Attn: Daniel Brunsman

9587 0710 5270 20k9 k295 O2

PS Form 3800, January 2023 PSN 7530:02:000-9047

Devon Energy Production Company?%.

333 West Sheridan Avenue

0K 73102-5015
kil ity 24488 — BTA Lost Mine (Offsct)

See Reverse for Instructions

i .
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

) B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

COW.PLETE ‘THIS SECTION! ON DELIVERY

ignature j
\1 v A Agent

i B Print your name and address on the reverse X LSy
so that we can return the card to you. : : S ’Ad [E2560
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Recelved by (Printed Nam );(l‘/ ‘j\c- Date o ﬁe","ery
or on the front if space permits. 2| "°~ & ;

1. Article Addressed to:

B2 s

Devon Energy Production Company, £.P
Attn: Daniel Brunsman

333 West Sheridan Avenue

Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5015

24488 — BTA Lost Mine (Offset)

9590 9402 8428 3156 5363 75

D. Is delivery address differert fro
If YES, enter delivery addres§.

MAY 13 2024

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

3. Service Type [ Priority Mail Express®
O Adult Signature O Registered Mail™
O Adult Signature RestiiotelbD8liveryo | |CRegistered Mail Restricted
O Certified Mail® <, G Delivery
O Certified Mail Resﬁ'lbfqd‘Déllvery /I =/ J-Signature Confirmation™
O Collect on Delivery O Signature Confirmation
O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
1 Insured Mail
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U.S. Postal Service™

Domestic Matl Only
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$

[JReturn Receipt (hardcopy)
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$____ /2

Postmark
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Postage
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Total Postage and Fees

5
Sent To

.............. Attn: William H. Bennett
Streetand A po Boy 51407
Midland, Texas 79710

7589 0710 5270 20k9 275 91

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Hayes Land & Production, LP V;txv.{‘- 5

City, State, 2 24488 - BTA Lost Minc (Offset)

PS Form 3800, January 2023 PSN 7530-02-000-0047

See Reverse for nstructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY:

[1 Addressee

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, BAreoclved by dyied llams) S Date iy "Very
or on the front if space permits. Nt (] B2 SU)
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 1? D Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

Hayes Land & Production, LP
AttnaWilliam H. Bennett

PO B&x 51407

Midlﬁnd Texas 79710

24488 — BTA Lost Mine (Offset)

9590 9402 8428 3156 5364 05

REC

MAY 13 2024

VED

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

3. Service Type O Priority Mail Express®

O Adult Signature
O Adult Signature Re!
O Certified Mail®  Saniz Fo b "\ﬁ a750Delivery
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smaggb J or L Registered Mail Restricted
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O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricte
™ Insured Mail

9588 0710 5270 20kY L275 qll|nsuredMa)mResmctedDenvery

(over $5

d Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Released to Imaging: 6/6/2024 3:45:47 PM

Domestic Return Receipt |

Page 85 of 96



Received by OCD: 6/6/2024 3:02:17 PM

U.S. Postal Service™

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

Certified Mail Fee

$
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as approprigte,
I Return Receipt (hardcopy) $

I Return Receipt (¢ ic) $ /
[ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery  $ / 77, Here
[l Adult Sighature Required $ 7_3( L ¢
[C1Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $ £
Postage i
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Sent To
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Marathon Oil Company
Attn: Samuel Cox

990 Town & Country Blvd.
Houston, Texas 77024

24488 — BTA Lost Mine (Offset)

PS Eorm 3800, January 2023 PSN 7530:02-000-9047  See Reverse for Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

H Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
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or on the front if space permits.

t
'
0
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A. Signature ()

v

X ik
AAp 4\ ey | %ssee
1%&&%:1}(&%?&1 NameMA‘ 0. Date of Delivery

3 Article Addraceed tn:

Marathon Oil Company

Attn: Samuel Cox

990 Town & Country Blvd.
Houston, Texas 77024

24488 - BTA Lost Mine (Offset)

AR ANT R

9590 9402 8428 3156 5364 12

Lt
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y 2026
o 17 gt
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g Senvlco 1 m\%j}g& o Pm"WMaﬁ Express®
O Adult Signattrg 18 T€ Mail™
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[ Certified Mail® D
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For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.co

Certified Mal Fee x

7 Sl

[IReturn Receipt P
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$ K \

[[]Return Recelpt (¢ ) $
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- Postm =\
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Postage

Total Postage and Fees
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

E Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

= 7
Sent To Marathon Oil Permian, LLCS. 5 >
............ Attn: Samuel Cox et
|Street and Ap 990 Town & Country Blvd

Houston, Texas 77024
24488 — BTA Lost Mine (Offset)

PS Form 3800, January 2023 PSN 7530-02-000-9047.  See Reverse for Instructions

:( SlgnaturxYob W

A Addressee

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY.

B(V‘/MBWmeMR{

C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

Marathon Oil Permian, LL.C
Attn: Samuel Cox

990 Town & Country Blvd
Houston, Texas 77024

24488 — BTA Lost Mine (Offset)

B

9590 9402 8428 3156 5364 29

D. Is delivéry address different from item 12 [ Yes
ﬁeg éry address below DZN‘TZA

MAY 17 2024

Service Type HinKle Shanor LLPpriority Mail Express®
|:| Adult Signature Santa Fe NIM 87504egistered Mail™

2. Article Number (77'ansfer from serwce Iabel)

O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery
O Certified Mail®

O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
[ Collect on Delivery

[ Registered Mail Restricted
Delivery

O Signature Confirmation™

[ Signature Confirmation

- | O Collect on Delivery Hestncted Delfvely
4 Insured Mail’

9589 0710 5270 20k4 l:-E?E Ly

Restricted Delivery

Insured Mail Restricted Dehvery
(over $500)

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Released to Imaging: 6/6/2024 3:45:47 PM

Domestic Return Receipt
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Received by OCD: 6/6/2024 3:02:17 PM

U.S. Postal Service™

For delivery information; visit our website at www.usps.com®
i3 » = S g

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

Certified Mail Fee

Vi

I Return Receipt (hardcopy)
1 Return Receipt (electronic) -
[[] Certified Mall Restricted Delivery $ ____
[C] Adult Signature Required

4 >
IExl:ra Services & Fees (check box, add fee asipmﬁﬂate)

Poslmark

/%4

[C]Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $

Postage

$
Total Postage and Fees
k]

Sent To

Marshall & Winston,
P.O. Box 50880

'3515:1 0710 5270 209 EE27E 21

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Midland, Texas 79710-0880

City, State, ZIP 24488 —

IHe: = sssssesenswesssssssmassessi)

BTA Lost Mine (Offset)

PS Form 3800, January 2023 PSN 7580-02-000-9047  See Reverse for Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

L1 Agent
] Addressee

e

1. Article Addressed to:

Marshall:& Winston, Inc.
P.O. Box'50880
Midland, Texas 79710-0880

D.’Is delivery addregs different from item 12 L1 Yes
If YES, enter dglivery address below: 1 No

RECEIVED

MAY 15 2024

24488 — BTA Lost Mine (Offset)

9590 9402 8428 3156 5364 36

SEDREHAIE Numhpr ﬂ?ansfer fram serwce Iabel)

3. Service Type : Enonty Mail Express®

o Adu:t Signature Hinkle Shanorti&istered Mail™

O Adult Signature Restggﬁta i stered Mail Restricted
O Certified Mail® FRENM 83@E\‘/ew

O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery

O Collect on Delivery

O Callect on Delivery Restricted Dehvery
7 Insured Mail -

O Signature Confirmation™
O Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

37,1 Insured Ml Restricted Delvery
$500)

(over

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Released to Imaging: 6/6/2024 3:45:47 PM

~ Domestic Return Receipt
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Received by OCD: 6/6/2024 3:02:17 PM

U.S. Postal Service™

g

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our'website at www.usps.com?.

ey
asr e

Ferf7 k3 S 1 5 PR,
Certified Mail Fee
$
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)
] Return Recsipt (hardcopy) s i
[ Return Receipt (slectronic) $ . Postmark
[ Certified Mail R iDellvery  § ; " Here
[C]Aduit Signature Required $ |
[T] Aduit Signature Restricted Delivery $ 1
Postage

$
Total Postage and Fees

5
Sent To

= NM State Land Office
(Strést and Api 310 Old Santa Fe Trail

Santa Fe, NM 87501

Gy, State, Zik

75687 0710 5270 20k9 bL27?k 38

B
¥

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

@ Complete items 1, 2, and 3'.”

@ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

24488 — BTA Lost Mine (Offset)

PS Form 3800, January 2023 PSN 7530-02-000-8047 ‘See Reverse for Instrtictions

COMPLETE Tr1:8'SECTION ON DELIVERY:

1 Agent
[l Addressee

B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

NM State Liand Office
310 Old Santa Fe Trail
Santa Fe,NM 87501

24488 — BTA Lost Mine (Offset)

IR R

9590 9402 8428 3156 5364 43

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

RECFIVED

MAY 13 2024

Cois fomn mmsinn Inhall

':]55'3 D?lﬁ SE?D EDEH !:IE?’: 38 Insured Mail

3. Service Type ; riority Mail Express®
O Adult Signature Hinkle Shanor Lg}gegistered Mail™

O Adult Signature Re§t@d16a Heivity! 87 ElHegistered Mail Restricted
O Certified Mail® Delivery

1 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery O Signature Confirmation™
O Collect on Delivery O Signature Confirmation

[ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

Insured Mail Restricted Delivery

T

(over $500)

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Released to Imaging: 6/6/2024 3:45:47 PM

Domestic Return Receipt
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Received by OCD: 6/6/2024 3:02:17 PM Page 90 of 96

'U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

4 ¥
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriats) | 4
[IReturn Recelpt (hardcopy) 4 =
[CIReturn Recelpt (s ) $
[ICertified Mail Restricted Delivery ~ $
] Adult Signature Required $
[ Aduit Signature Restricted Delivery $

Postage

$
Total Postage and Fees

$
Sent To

OXY Y-1 Company
‘s'ir'ééf'a‘ﬁ&'l\ﬁ Attn: Land Department

5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110
_______________ Houston, Texas 77046
24488 — BTA Lost Mine (Offset)

9589 0710 5270 209 k27?5 84

PS Form: 3800, January 2023 PSN 7680-02:000:9047 - See Reverse forllnstructions

iR el ; ;
e :

3
SENDER: COMPEETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

" B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. o
B Print your name and address on the reverse Agent
so that we can return the card to you. : 0 ol
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B: Recenediby(Bmted Name) C. Date °f/33""ery
or on the front if space permits. e 6 [3/0Y
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
A If YES, enter delivery address below No
OXY Y-#'Company é
Attn: Land Department ‘
5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110 ‘ MAY 20 2024
d
Houston, Texas 77046
24488 — BTA Lost Mine (Offset)

3. Service Type Hinkie Shanorﬂ.‘lpgnty Mail Express®

O Adult Signature S?% r o NM a758distered Mail™
O Adult Signature Restril elivery [ Registered Mail Restricted
O Certified Mail® Delivery
O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery [ Signature Confirmation™
9590 9402 8428 31 56 5364 50 O Collect on Delivery O Signature Confirmation
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) (] CnglLI:::t on Dehvery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
9589 0105270, 20" LE?5\8 *ﬂ inkur%%maﬂ \Restiicted Deliveiy| | 1| |
PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt

Released to Imaging: 6/6/2024 3:45:47 PM



Received by OCD: 6/6/2024 3:02:17 PM

15

A585 0710 5270 20k k27?5

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

Midland, Texas 79701

24488 ~ BTA Lost Mine (Offset)

PS Form 8800, January 2023 psN 7530-02-000-9047 - See Reverse for Instructions

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
el E gt
Certified Mail Fee
ls
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as apprapnare)
[[1Return Receipt (hardcopy) $ L \
[] Return Receipt (& - Postmark )
[T Gertified Mail Restricted Dellvery $ - _J L Here |
[1Adult Signature Required _____L___‘_ d | &
[ Aduit Signature | i Delivery $ %“ 1»‘ ’ / :
Postage \ \ 2
$ A\ N
Total Postage and Fees 0
$ N
Sent To Permian Resources Operating, LLC ™.
_________________ Attn: Travis Macha B !
Street and Apt. 300 North Marienfeld St., Ste. 1000

1 Agent
[ Addressee

Ll

b
1
'

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature

X /=

B. Received by (Printed Name)

1. Article Addressed to:

Permian Resources Operating, LLC
AttnTravis Macha

300 Narth Marienfeld St., Ste. 1000
Midland, Texas 79701

Il

9590 9402 8428 3156 5363 20

CD7V6De ery

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:

RECEIVED

MAY 13 2024

24488 — BTA Lost Mine (Offset)

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

9589 D710

[ S

5270 20k%" k275 15

3. Service Type
O Adult Signature
O Adult Signature Restn‘ct%
O Certified Mail®

O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery

O Collect on Delivery

O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery
ed Mail

red Mail Restricted Delivery
r $500)

Hinkle ShanoC fridrity Mail Express®
i Registered Mail™
E‘B’%llerJ\-M ﬁﬁzglstered Mail Restricted
Delivery
[0 Signature Confirmation™
[ Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

PS Form 38711, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Released to Imaging: 6/6/2024 3:45:47 PM

Domestic Return Receipt

Page 91 of 96



Received by OCD: 6/6/2024 3:02:17 PM

U.S. Postalb Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL®

RECEIPT

............. Attn: Land Department
Sireefand APt pg Box 100

PSiForm 3800, January 2023/PSN 7530:02

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SEC

B Complete items 1,_2, and 3. SR
B Print your name ahdiaddiéss’ o sveed I 4
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0100

City, State, ZIP- 24488 — BTA Lost Mine (Offset)

o
m
i Domestic Mail Only
INl  For delivery information, visit ou website at ww.usps.co
0
o Certified Mail Fe
0 /4 ] \
£ [Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate) V) 441, \
U | CJReturn Receipt (hardcopy) e By Lali y/ .
[ Return Recelpt (electronic) $ Postmark” 77,

T3 | [ Centified Mall Restricted Dellvery $ 1 \\ Here Ugq
- [C] Adutt Signature Required $ \ \
m [JAdult Signature R j Dellvery $ N \\

Postage 2
[ Y ,,-i’;’
rl—\"l_ Total Postage and Fees
Fo

Sent To Viadin, LLC
o
[=a]
LM
o

-100-9047 ~ See/Reverse for Instructions

3
COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A. Signajure
<
’ gent
x\\ IMJW w g/:ddressee

DCnaoyovrie

—

B. Received by?f’ﬁnted Name{ C. Date of Delivea

1. Article Addressed to:

Vladin, LLC

Attn: Land Department

PO Box 100

Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0100

RECEIVE

MAY 20 2024

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address belﬁ 1 No

24488 — BTA Lost Mine (Offset)

ivery [ Registered Mail Restricted

3. Service TypeHinkle Shanor LLF priority Mail Express®

O Adult Signature, 87508 Registered Mail™
IIII | I III 0O Adult Signature%ég%tgdebuM

O Certified Mail® Delivery
[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery [ Signature Confirmation™
9590 9402 8428 3156 5363 44 O Collect on Delivery [ Signature Confirmation

2. Article Number (Transfer fram servica Iahail 1 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery

9589 0710 5270 ;A0 LATE: A iahalsinponmm. i)

Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Released to Imaging: 6/6/2024 3:45:47 PM

Domestic Return Receipt !
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at wWWw.usps.com®.

Certified Mall Fos

$ £

a Services & Fees (check box, add fes as appropniate)
[J Return Recelpt (hardcopy) | S S
[JReturn Recaipt ( ) $

[(Gertified Mall Restricted Defivery  §

[J Adult Signature Required $ { 1
[]Adult Signature R d Delivery $ L j

Postage

\ /
AN /
Total Postage and Fees \ NG ) J

19587 O07L0 5270 20kY LE?5 22

R 4
$ N Vs
P Sharbro Energy, LLC \\S m“'#/
Sissizn  Attn: Land Department N =z

PO Box 840
........ Artesia, New Mexico 88211
City, State 24488 — BTA Lost Minc (Offset)

PS Form 3800, January 2023 PSN 7

00-9047  See Reverse for Instructions

Released to Imaging: 6/6/2024 3:45:47 PM



Regeivedby QGD: 6/6/2024 3:02:17 PM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Resuls Page 94 of 96

USPS Tracking® FAQs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052702069627522

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your package is moving within the USPS network and is on track to be delivered to its final destination. It
is currently in transit to the next facility.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

)oeqpasH

Delivered
Out for Delivery

Preparing for Delivery

Moving Through Network
@ In Transit to Next Facility

May 13, 2024

® Departed USPS Regional Facility

LUBBOCK TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
May 9, 2024, 8:52 pm

®  Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

LUBBOCK TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
May 9, 2024, 7:07 am

® Dpeparted USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
May 7, 2024, 9:31 pm

R s Vi ols Lans ool 00/6220 2905 g5 cfignpiijef=fullpage&tlc=2&text28777=&tLabels=9589071052702069627522%2C 172



Regepediby QG D: 6/6/2024 3:02:17 PM
® Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
May 7, 2024, 9:06 pm

USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 95 of 96

® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates v

USPS Tracking Plus® Vv

Product Information v
See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs

R éMbess Vidols Pansoiaip/0o/o2260dirpscionpiifef=fullpage&tlc=2&text28777=&tLabels=9589071052702069627522%2C 2/2



Received by OCD: 6/6/2024 3:02:17 PM

Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

|, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that
the clipping attached hereto was published
in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
May 14, 2024

and ending with the issue dated
May 14, 2024.

Publisher

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
14th day of May 2024.

Ueinac o AMRZ, b

Business Manager

My commission expires
January 29, 2027

"’ STATE OF NEW MEXICO
NOTARY PUBLIC
GUSSIE RUTH BLACK
COMMISSION # 1087528

|__COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/29/2027
This newspaper is duly qualii
legal notices or advertisements within the
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
1937 and payment of fees for said publication
has been made.

Released to Imaging: 6/6/2024 3:45:47 PM

LEGAL

NOTICE

May 14, 2024

Page 96 of 96

This is to notify all Interested parties, including AmeriPermian Holdings, LLC;

Axis Energy Corporation; Bureau of Land Manac ament;
A and Belfgyy . ; o

nd Moss Dean; Devon Energy
Production, LP; Houston Trust Compa

Trust F/B/O Loulse Smith Neuhaus; Isramco Ene

Bursake, LLC; Charles

Praduction Gomﬁanlx. LP; Hayes Land &
e Ho

ny, Trustee of {|

ward F. Smith, Jr,
LLC; Noell Ross Jackson;

Marathon Oil Company; Marathon Oll Permian, LrEé. Marshall & Winston, Inc.!

Matis Lea, LLC; Mewbolrne Oil Company;
Land Office; Edward K. Neuhaus, Trustee of the W. Oscar Neuh
Trust for Edward K. Neuhaus, created by the LWT of W, Osca

amended by the Second and Third Caodi
W. Oscar Neuhaus Residuary Trust fo
LWT of W, Oscar Neuhaus, as amence

Neuhaus, IIl and Kay F, Neuhaus, Co-Tr

Neuhaus Revocable Trust; OXY Y-1
Permian Resources %Feraﬂng; LLC: P
LLC; Viadin, LLC; We

dir - Westall Oil & Gas, LLC; W _
Resources VII, LLC; XTO Holdings, LLC; and their successors and assigns, t
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division wil

Sarah B, Schaffer Moss; N,M. State
aus Residuary
I Nauhaus, as.

cil; Laurance B, Neuhaus, Trustee of the
r Laurance B, Neuhaus, created bwrg

d by the Second and Third Codicil;

ustees of the W.0. Il and Kay F,

Company; Parmlan Resources, Ine,:
atform Eneray Ill, LLC; Sharbro Energy,

deat Energy, LLC; er:a
| conduct a hearting on an

-apliallcaﬁnn submitted by BTA Oil Producers, LLC (Case No. 24488). The hearing
wi 4 hybrid fashion, both In-person at the

be conducted on Junhe 18, 2024, in

Energy, Minerals, Natural Resources Department, Wendell Chino Buildi
Pecos Hall, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, 1st Floor, Santa Fe, NM 87505 and

cﬁ‘.

the WebEx virtual meeting platform. To participate virtually, see th? instructions

F sted on the OCD Hear n:i?_-'.Wabﬁim; h_grs:-f NWW.emnrd.nm.gov: _

nfo/ oIl | cars, L llcant”) seeks an order: (1) establishin

640-acre, more or less, non-standard horizontal aﬂmlng unit comprised of

ange 35 East, Lea County,

Il uncommitted interests in the Bone

Unit will be dedicated to the fall'owlzﬁ-
and Lost Mine 22302

ne
In the SWr4 SW74 (Unit
2 NW/4 NW/4 (Unit D) of Section
m 8H, to be drillad from a surface hole
N 26, to a bottom hole location In the:
completed intarvals of the Wells will be

/. BTA Oll Producars, L
W/2 of Sections 26 and 23, Township

gls.w Mexica (*Unit"); and (2) poailngﬁg

pring formation underlying the Unit.

wells ’Walls"&: Lost Mine 2 26-23 ;
23 Fed Com 6H, to be drilled from surface hole locations
1) of Section 26 to bottom hole locations in the NW/4 N
' F ; and Lost. Mine 22302 26-23 Fed Co
ocation in the SW/4 SW/4 (Unit%ﬂg of Sectl

NE/4 NW/4 (Unit C) of Section 23. The

.C ("Applica

20 South, |

Fed Com 5H

ocd/hearing-

the

orthodox. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing the
Wells and the allocation of the cost, the designation of A plicant as oper:
the Wells, and a 200% charge for the risk involved in drill ng and qomploﬂn%ﬂ.‘la

ew

viexico,
#00290323

02107475

GILBERT

HINKLE, SHANOR LLP
PO BOX 2068

SANTA FE, NM 87504

ﬁallis, The Wells are located approximately 16.5 miles northwest of Eunice,

00290323

BTA Oil Producers, LLC
Case No. 24488
Exhibit C-7

r of



